Rule 2.33 Form 2.17B

The Insolvency Act 1986 2 ] 1 i B

Statement of administrator’s proposals

Name of Company Company number
Tribune Business Systems Ltd 02824628
In the Court case number
High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, 1128 of 2014
Companies Court

(full name of court}

{a} Insert full We (a)
name(s) and Philip Lewis Armstrong Geoffrey Paul Rowley
address(es) of FRP Advisory LLP FRP Advisory LLP
administrator(s) 10 Furnival Street 10 Furnival Street

Londan London

EC4A 1AB EC4A 1AB
“Delete as attach a copy of our proposals in respect of the administration of the above company
applicable

A copy of these proposals was sent to all known creditors on

(b) 16 April 2014

Signed (Q - /

Rt

Jo! ministrator
Dated b ! l{-! L
Contact Detalls:
You do not have to give any contact Phiip Lewis Armstrong
information in the box opposite but If FRP Advisory LLP
you do, it will help Companies House to 10 Furnival Street
contact you if there 1s a query on the London
form EC4A 1AB
The contact information that you give
will be visible to researchers of the 020 30056 4000
public record DX Number DX Exchange
"] When you have completed and signed this form, please send it to the

> Registrar of Companies at -
a 2 | Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff
2
z *A3BOYEHF* ]

A3B 17/04/2014 #379

COMPANIES HOUSE



FRP

Advisory

FRP Advisory LLP
10 Furnival Sireet
London

EC4A 1AB

Tel +44 (0)20 3005 4000
Fax +44 (0)20 3005 4400

www frpadvisory com

TO ALL MEMBERS AND ALL KNOWN your ref:
CREDITORS

our ref; TO728LON/AQOS1
date: 16 Apnl 2014

please ask for: Oliver Raban

Dear Sir/Madam

TRIBUNE BUSINESS SYSTEMS LTD (IN ADMINISTRATION) ("TBS"™)
TRIBUNE CONSULTING SERVICES LTD (IN ADMINISTRATION) ("TCS")
TRIBUNE SUPPORT SERVICES LTD (IN ADMINISTRATION) ("TS5")
(TOGETHER "THE COMPANIES” OR "THE GROUP")

1.

11

12

1.3

2.1

2.2

Introduction

I write, further to my appointment as Joint Administrator of the Companies, to inform creditors of
the conduct of the adrmnistrations to date and to ask the creditors to consider the Joint
Administrators’ propesals under Paragraph 49 of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986.

Due to the nature of the Group’s trading activities this report has been prepared on a consolidated
basis,

The following information 1s attached in respect of each Company-

« Appendix A Statutory information about the Companies and the Administrators together
with details from the Companies;

» Appendix B Administrators’ recerpts and payments account to date,
e Appendix C Adrministrators’ proposals,
e Appendix D Schedule of Administrators’ trme costs to date,
e Appendix E Statement of pre-appointment Admimstrators’ costs;
e Appendix F Statement of affairs of the Companies including a list of creditors’ names
and addresses,
Background

TBS was formed in June 1993 by Sheldon Stoutt to deliver consulting interventions In the following
categones: IT infrastructure management, IT Service Management, Programme and Project
Management and Business Analysis TBS was an early adopter of wirtual infrastructure {VI)
technology and pioneered the invention of wirtual desktop infrastructure (VDI). TBS invested
£1.75m of 1ts own capital to develop VDI and VI as a cloud delivered managed service,

TBS sought capital funding to establish the new cloud offering and bring to market with the initial
focus planned for schools. In July 2011 VSM, representing a number of Duba) based high net worth
investors, was chosen as the pnmary investment partner for Phase 1 funding of £1 4m

FRP Agvisory LLP 15 iIncorplroled i Englond ond Woles under the Limitec Liobt 1y Partnershics Acl 2000 as a limited Loblity Patrershic Ponredshlp Number OC 355680
Nagateied ofice 10 Funbval Steet, Londgen, EC4A 1AB A list of mambers narmas s 0pen 10 NTpEchon at this Doaats. www Ipoadwsoly Com




2.3

24

4.1

42

4.3

4.4

45

In September 2011, TBS acquired a Bolton based group of companies

administration

The new Tribune Group comprised the following three companies

T8S

100%

TCS

Overview of operations

100%

155

known as Zentek out of

TBS ICT infrastructure and managed service solutions to primary and secondary schools directly

and through the Department for Education’s (DFE) ICT Services Framework

IT consulting services to large private sector corporates in finance and commercial sectors

TCS  ICT support services to primary and secondary schools (100% owned by TBSL)

TSS Owned, invoiced and collected payments on all support services contracts for the Tribune
Group (100% owned by TBSL).

Circumstances Giving Rise to the Appointment of the Administrators

Based on the performance following the Phase 1 funding, VSM agreed a new accelerated growth

plan to be capitalised by a further £1.5m investment by 1% Apnl 2012 (Phase 2 funding).

A new organisation structure was implemented with a COO and CIO managing the new Operations

Board

Following the commencement of the new growth plan, raising the Phase 2 funding became
increasingly difficult with only £40Ck bemg raised. This left the Group under-capitalised This
position was compounded by the nature of the closed deals being 80% hardware and software
requiring upfront payment to supplters and receving back-end lpaded milestone based payments
from clients, As a result the working capital requirements increased and the Group's cash flow

position became tight around September 2012,

Due to the lack of extra funding the Group

implemented various cost reduction programmes to reduce run rate costs and improve cash flow.

To mitigate the under capitahisation, The Group sought investment elsewhere and in March 2013
successfully agreed a 50:50 matched funded loan of £2.5m from the Greater Manchester Combined
Authonty. The Group pursued a significant number of potentral match funding investors, with the
Business Growth Fund (BGF) emerging as the front runner. BGF Heads of Terms were agreed in
September 2013, with arrangements being well advanced and monies from both BGF and GMCA
expected to be received by December 2013

However, from September 2013 onwards the forecast sales were not achieved and established long
term consulting private sector contracts also fell away This created significant uncertainty with BGF
who then delayed its funding project and finally withdrew its investment offer on 5% February 2014.




46

47

48

49

410

4.11

412

413

4.14

415

The Group's working capital requirements were funded be way of an invoice finance facility provided
by Close Invoice finance however the provision of the faclity was changed to Centric Commercial
Finance on 5 December 2013 to free up cash and facilitate creditor payments. At the same time
payment plans with all major creditors were put in place.

Despite a closed order book of over £7m, a cash hole of £600k developed by the end of 2013. A
rescue plan was developed requinng the cash hole of £600k to be filled by way of a complete
restructure, cost reduction plan and downsizing.

Bi-weekly cash call meetings were implemented from the beginning of December 2013 to closely
manage debtor payments and reviewing creditor payments. VSM, who had been intending to
support the investment and cover the cash hole, notfied the Group in late December 2013 that they
would not invest any further funds. However shortly after in January 2014, VSM changed its rmund
and did provide some further funds but not enough to cover the cash hole,

Trbune started to default on payment plans from January 2014 The majonty of the creditors

placed Tnbune credit accounts ‘on stop” The Group was therefore unable to fulfil any existing or
new sales orders,

The Directors sought professional advice from their auditors: Chantry Vellacott, dunng January 2014.
They further met with VSM on 7% February 2014 and were informed that VSM would not provide any
further funding Immediately following this meeting the Directors met with FRP Advisory LLP, who
were engaged on 10" February 2014 to advise the Directors in relation to the short term cash-flow
position and to provide strategic insolvency advice together with assisting the Dhirectors in running
an accelerated sale process

The Directors filed a notice of intention to appoint myself and Geoff Rowley of FRP Advisory LLP as
administrators with the Court on 12 February 2014 which provided an interim moratorium for ten
business days. This window would be used to market the business and assets for sale and hopefully
elict an offer.

Eddisons Commercial Ltd ("Eddisons”) an independent firm of valuation agents were engaged to

prepare an inventary of the assets and provide a valuation of the same on both going concern and
break-up bases

A list of competitors and other parties including suppliers that may have been genuinely interested 1n
acquiring the business and assets was provided by the Directors The Group’s business and assets
were not publically marketed due to the nature of the Group’s customer base iargely consisting of
prnimary and secondary schools Should the Group have been marketed in this way there was a real
nsk that the clients could terminate their contracts which could negatively mpact on the realisable
value of goodwill and any other intellectual property within the business,

A total of 15 parties were contacted by FRP and made aware of the opportunity. Of the 15 parties,
13 were sent confidentiality agreements of which four were returned. Following receipt of a signed
NDA the parties were provided with access to a dedicated data room controlled by FRP which held
all the relevant information to enable the parties to carry out limited due diigence and construct an
offer,

No offers were received for the business and assets as a going concern by the set deadline however
one party expressed an interest in acquiring only the physical assets.




5.1

5.2

53

5.4

55

56

5.7

5.8

5.9

510

Appointment of the Joint Administrators

Following the conclusion of the marketing exercise it became apparent there was no prospect of any
party acquiring the business and assets as a going concern via a pre-pack administration  Given the
lack of interest shown in purchasing the business, and in order to fulfil ther fiduciary duties, as well
as to protect the position of the Company’s creditors, the directors took steps to appoint
administrators of the Company with the intention of ceasing to trade

Accordingly, Geoff Rowley and I were duly appointed Joint Administrators by the directors on 25
February 2014 in accordance with Paragraph 22 of Schedule Bl to the Insclvency Act 1986 The
appointment of the Jomnt Administrators included a declaration that dunng the period of the
administration they shall be entitled to exercise all thewr functions as such administrators jotntly and
severally,

The Conduct of the Administration
The objectives of each administration as defined in the IA'86 are as follows.

(a) To rescue the Company as a going concern, failing which;

(b) To achieve a better result for the Company’s creditors as a whole than would be likely If the
Company were wound up (without first being in administration), farling which;

{¢) To realise property in order to make a distnbution to one or more secured or preferential
creditors.

I do not believe objective (a) can be achieved n relaticn to any of the Companies as it 1s not
expected that sufficient realisations will be made to restore the Companies to solvency due to the
extent of their habilibes

Therefore the purpose of administration of the Companies 15 objective (b), to achieve a better result
for creditors as a whole than would have been likely had the Companies be wound up without first
being 1n administration

If objective (b) 1s not achieved for any of the Companies, I beheve objective (c) will be achieved,
whereby property will be realised in order to make a distnbution to the secured or preferential
creditors, as appropriate,

Actions immediately following the Administration

Immediately upon appointment the Joint Administrators put in place open cover insurance over the
Group’s assets and reviewed the business and staffing requirements

As discussed above, the preferred strategy wherever possible was to continue to trade, although this
was only possible with the support of customers, cooperation of key suppliers and on-going
commitment by the staff.

The ability to trade was primarily hampered by the lack of funding in the Group and that further
finance facilities were not available to the Admunistrators Furthermore there was no evidence
suggesting the continuation of trading would increase the likelthood of locating a buyer of the
business. As such, the Joint Adminstrators decided the Companies should cease to trade on 26
February 2014 and all employees be made redundant on the same day

My staff attended the three trading sies to meet with the employees and make them formally
redundant 45 employees were made redundant in TBS and 12 in TCS. TSS did not have any
employees.




511

5.12

5.13

514

515

5.16

5.17

6.1

7.

7.1

81

8.2

Eddisons was engaged by the Administrators to liaise with the party that had expressed an interest
in the chattel assets prior tc appointment.

Progress of the Admunistrations to date

A sale of the chattel assets of TBS and TCS was completed on 9 Apni 2014 for the sum of £14,280,
The negotiations were protracted due to the requirement for a formal sale agreement which dealt
with any data protection 1ssues as the physical assets held certain data relating to customers. The
reahisations are not shown in the receipts and payments accounts as the monies are currently held in
our solicitors clrent account

T8S, TCS, and TSS have book debts of circa £200,000, £10,000, and £5,000 respectively Under the
terms of the sale agreement for the chattel assets the purchaser 1s collecting the debts as agent for
the administrators. Debt collections to date are shown in the respective receipts and payments
accounts for the Companies at appendix B.

TCS had cash at bank of £62,292 which has been transferred to the administration account Al
other bank accounts held by the Compantes contain minimal credit balances which will be recovered
in due course

Following the removal of the assets by the purchaser the leasehold premtses will be vacated and
handed back to the respective landlords

Other than the outstanding debts there are no further assets to reaiise
Recelpts and Payments

A copy of the Joint Admimistrators’ receipts and payment accounts for each of the Companies to date
are attached as Appendix B Receipts and payments are shown net of VAT, with any amounts due
to or from HMRC shown separately

Administrators’ Proposals

The Administrators” proposals for each of the Companies in accordance with Paragraph 49 of
Schedule B1 to the JIA'86 to achieve the purpose of the administrations are attached as Appendix C.

Creditors’ Meetings

Respective creditors” meetings have been called in respect of the Companies under Paragraph 51 of
Schedule Bl of the Insolvency Act 1986 for 2 May 2014 to enable creditors to consider the
Administrators’ proposals, make modifications and vote as appropriate. A proxy form for each
Company was enclosed with the notice of the meeting for your use if you intend to be present or
represented at either of the meetings Please attach details of your claim to the returned proxy
farm, and give information about any security that you hald Completed proxy forms should be
returned to these offices '

Administrators’ Remuneration

The Administrators” remuneration after the date of appointment will be drawn from the relevant
Company's assets and it is proposed that it will be charged on a time cost basis.

We would advise that should the Companies subsequently be placed into hquidation and the
Administrators appointed as Liquidators, the basis agreed for the drawing of the Adminustrators’
remuneration will also be that utiised in determining the Liquidators’ remuneration, without further
recourse to creditors.




8.3

8.4

85

8.6

91

10.

10.1

10.2
11,

1.1

112

12.

121

The Administrators’ remuneratron 1s based on computensed records of all time spent on the
administration of the respective estates. Matters dealt with during the assignments are dealt with by
different members of staff depending on the level of complexity and the expenence required. Time
15 charged to the cases in maximumn chargeable units of 6 minutes Charge-out rates are based on
individual expertise, qualification and grade. The costs of the firm's support staff are not directly
charged to the estates unless dealing with directly identifiable case specific matters. Charge out
rates are reviewed at least annually, details of FRP Advisory LLP charge out rates are included at
Appendix D.

The Administrators’ disbursements are a recharge of actual costs incurred by the Administrators on
behalf of the Companies. Mileage payments made for expenses relating to the use of private
vehicles for business travel, which 1s directly attnbutable to the insolvency estates, are paid by FRP
Advisory at the HMRC approved mileage rate. It s proposed mileage 1s recharged and drawn at the
HMRC approved mileage rate prevailing at the time the mileage was incurred

Creditors have a nght to request further information from the Administrators under Rule 2 48A of
the Insolvency Rules 1986 and further have a right to challenge the Administrators' remuneration
and other expenses under Rule 2 109 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 following receipt of a progress
report. Further details of these nghts can be found in the Creditors’ Guide to Fees which you can

access by using the following ink http //creditors frpadvisory com/feesguide htm and select the one
for administrations. Alternatively a hard copy of the relevant guide will be sent to you on request.
Details of the time charged to these cases to date, anatysed between the different types of work

undertaken, are enclosed at Appendix D The basis of the Administrators’ remuneration has not yet
been approved by creditors, and the Administrators have accordingly not drawn any remuneration in

this case.

Pre-Administration Costs Charged or Incurred by the Administrators

Attached at Appendix E 15 a statement of pre-administration costs charged or incurred by the Joint
Administrators which had not been paid when the Companies entered admmistration. I am seeking
to obtain approval from creditors for the payment of the costs and stand-alone separate resolutions
are included in my statements of proposals.

The Directors’ Statement of Affairs

Shortly after the appointment, the directors of the Companies were asked to submit a statement of
affairs under paragraph 47 of Schedule B1 of the IA'86 for each of the Companies

A copy of the statement of affairs for each Company is attached as Appendix F to this report.
Prescribed Part

The Joint Administrators have considered the possibility of a prescribed part for unsecured creditors
under S176A of the Insolvency Act 1986,

A prescribed part 1s not appropnate for any of the Companies because there 15 no exposure to the
qualifying floating charge holders in these cases

Outcome for Secured Creditor

The Compantes do not have any secured creditors,




13, Outcome for Preferential Creditors
TBS and TCS

131 The statements of affairs for TBS and TCS show preferential creditor claims of £58,750 and £15,000
respectively, being employees for arrears of pay and holiday pay. It is antcipated that preferential
crechtors will be paid in full

758

13.2  TSS had no preferential creditors.

14, Outcome for Unsecured Creditors
TBS and TCS

14,1  The statement of affairs indicates that, subject to costs, there 15 the possibiity that a dividend will be
avallable to unsecured creditors 1n due course

142 It is not yet possible to estimate the final dividend to unsecured creditors as creditors’ claims are to
be agreed by a duly appointed Liquidator  Further 1t s not possible to estmate the costs of the
liguidation at this stage.

7SS

143  The statement of affairs indicates that a dividend may become available to the unsecured creditors
however following the payment of the admirustration expenses it 15 unlikely that there will be
sufficient funds tc enable a dvidend to be paid to this class of creditor

15. Matters requiring investigation

15.1  Iam required as part of my duties to establish what assets the Companies own and to consider the
way In which the Group’s business has been conducted, and am required under the provisions of the
Company Directors Disqualification Act 1986 to report to the Secretary of State for Business
Innovation and Skills on the conduct of the directors If you have any information or concerns
regarding the way in which the Group’s business has been conducted, or have information regarding
potential recoveries for the estate please contact me as soon as possible.

Yours faithfully
For and on behalf of
The Companies

Philip Armstrong
Joint Admunistrator
Licensed in the United Kingdom by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England & Wales

The Joint Administrators act as agents of the Companies and without personal liability.
The affairs, business and property of the Companies are being managed by Philip Lewis X

Armstrong and Geoffrey Paul Rowley who were appointed Joint Administrators on 25 February
2014.

v —— i e T LT . Lt = = e —pmma e VAEWER e e mmm e Ll b uYh EEW 1 oM e,




Statutory Information Appendix Al

TRIBUNE BUSINESS SYSTEMS LTD (IN ADMINISTRATION)

ADMINISTRATION DETAILS:

Date of notice of intention to appoint Administrators
presented to Court, 12 February 2014

Names of Joint Administrators Philip Lewis Armstrong and
Geoffrey Paul Rowley

Address of Joint Administrators: FRP Advisory
10 Furnival Street
London
EC4A 1AB

The appointment of the Joint Administrators included a declaration that they are acting jointly
or severally as Admimstrators of the Company.

Date of appointment of Administrators 25 February 2014
Court in which administration proceedings were brought. High Court of Justice,

Chancety Division,
Companies Court

Court reference number: 1128 of 2014

Application for administration order made by’ Mr Sheldon Stoutt

The EC Regulation on Insolvency Proceedings will apply In this matter and accordingly the
Administration will constitute main proceedings

COMPANY DETAILS:

Other trading names. None
Date of incorporation, 7 June 1993
Company number 02824628
Registered office: ¢/o FRP Advisory LLP
10 Furnival Street
Landon
EC4A 1AB
Previgus registered office. Prospect House
58 Queens Road
Reading

RG1 4RP




COMPANY DETAILS cont.

Business address

Directors

Company secretary

The directors and Company secretary have the following sharehaoldings in the Company.

Name

Mr Sheldon Stoutt
Ms Carcline Stoutt

Extracts from the financial statements available are summarised below

Profit & Loss Account

£'s

Turnover

Cost of Sales

Gross Profit

Administrative Expenses

Operating Profit/(Loss)

Interest Payable

Profit/{Loss) Before Tax

Tax

Net Profit/(Loss)

Shares

800,000
200,000

Appendix Al

Parksworth House
30 City Road
London

ECLY 2AY

Mr Robert Briggs

Mr Dawvid Robinsen
Ms Caroline Stoutt
Mr Sheldon Stoutt

Ms Caroline Stoutt

Type Percentage
shareholding
Ordinary 51 4%
Ordinary 12.9%

Y/T Y/T
31.03.2011 31.03.2010
Filed Filed
Annual Annual
1,881,571 2,011,095
(591,536) {782,770}
1,290,035 1,228,325
(1,241,803) (1,259,343)
48,232 (31,018)
48,232 {31,018)
23,100 48,439
71,332 17,421

. e wwr e L




Statutory Information Appendix A2
TRIBUNE CONSULTING SERVICES LTD (IN ADMINISTRATION)
ADMINISTRATION DETAILS:

Date of notice of intention to appoint Administrators
presented to Court 12 February 2014

Names of JoInt Administrators: Philip Lewis Armstrong and
Geoffrey Paul Rowley

Address of Joint Administrators: FRP Agdvisory
10 Furnval Street
London
EC4A 1AB

The appointment of the Joint Administrators included a declaration that they are acting jointly
or severally as Administrators of the Company

Date of appointment of Administrators 25 February 2014
Court in which administration proceedings were brought, High Court of Justice,
Chancery Division,
Companes Court
Court reference number. 1127 of 2014
Application for administration order made by. Mr Sheldon Stoutt

The £C Regulation on Insolvency Proceedings will apply in this matter and accordingly the
Administration will constitute main proceedings

COMPANY DETAILS:

Other trading names- None

Date of incorporation, 29 November 2005

Company number, 05639193

Registered office: c/o FRP Advisory LLP
10 Furnival Street
London
ECA4A 1AB

Previous registered office. Prospect House
58 Queens Road
Reading

RG1 4RP




COMPANY DETAILS cont,

Business address

Directors:
Company secretary

Authorised Share Capital,

Allotted, called up and paid share capital;

Shareholders are as follows:

Appendix A2

Parksworth House
30 City Road
London

ECL1Y 2AY

Mr Sheldon Stoutt
Ms Caroline Stoutt
1 £1 Ordinary Share
1 £1 Qrdinary Share

Tribune Business Systems Ltd
(100%)

-



Statutory Information Appendix A3
TRIBUNE SUPPORT SERVICES LTD (IN ADMINISTRATION)
ADMINISTRATION DETAILS:

Date of notice of intention to appoint Administrators
presented to Court” 12 February 2014

Names of Joint Administrators: Philip Lewts Armstrong and
Geoffrey Paul Rowley

Address of Joint Administrators, FRP Adwvisory
10 Furnwal Street
London
EC4A 1AB

The appointment of the Joint Administrators included a declaration that they are acting jointly
or severally as Administrators of the Company.

Date of appointment of Administrators. 25 Febrvary 2014
Court in which administration proceedings were brought: High Court of Justice,
Chancery Division,
Companies Court
Court reference number 1126 of 2014
Apphcation for administration order made by, Mr Sheldon Stoutt

The EC Regulation on Insolvency Proceedings will apply in this matter and accordingly the
Administration will constitute main proceedings

COMPANY DETAILS:

QOther trading names’ None

Date of incorporation 27 September 2001

Company number 04294870

Registered office: ¢/o FRP Advisory LLP
10 Furnival Street
London
EC4A 1AB

Previous registered office Prospect House
58 Queens Road
Reading

RG1 4RP




Appendix A3
COMPANY DETAILS cont.

Business address. Parksworth House
30 City Road
London

ECL1Y 2AY

Directors Mr Sheldon Stoutt

Mr David Robinsaon
Authorised Share Capital, 100 £1 Ordinary Share
Allotted, called up and paid share capital. 100 £1 Ordinary Share

Shareholders are as follows: Tribune Business Systems Ltd (100%)

Extracts from the Company’s management accounts are summarised below,

Y/T Y/T

Erofit & Loss Account 31.03.2013 31.03.2012
s Filed Filed
Annual Annual

Turnover 606,870 421,346
Cost of Sales (275,169) (148,770)
Gross Profit 331,701 272,576
Administrative Expenses (5,926) (4,806)
Operating Profit/(Loss) 325,775 267,790
Interest Payable - -
Profit/{Loss) Before Tax 325,775 267,790
Tax N/A N/A
Net Profit/(Loss) N/A N/A




i i Appendix B1
Tribune Business Systems Ltd ppendix

(In Administration)
Joint Administrators' Abstract of Receipts & Payments
To 15/04/2014

SofA £ £ £
ASSET REALISATIONS
20,000.00 Computer Equipment NIL
246,640 00 Book Debts 73,760.92
11,000 00 Other Debtors & Prepayments NIL
76,106 00 Cash at Bank 65.00
73,825.92
COST OF REALISATIONS
Sundry expenses 221 19
Preparation of S, of A 1,163.50
Security costs 380.00
Re-Direction of Mal 240.00
Statutory Advertising 56.40
(2,061.09)
PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS
(58,750 00) Preferential Creditors NIL
NIL
UNSECURED CREDITORS
{2,906,591.00) Unsecured Creditors NiL
NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
(1,835,835 00) Issued and Called Up Capital NIL
NIL
(4,447,434.00) 71,764.83
REPRESENTED BY
Vat Recoverable - Floating 121.28
IB Current Floating 71,643 55
71,764.83

Ip Lewis Armstrong
Joint Administrator

Page 1 of 1 IPS SQL Ver 502 15 Aprll 2014 10 20

]
|-



Tribune Consulting Services Ltd
(In Administration)

Appendix B2

Joint Administrators’ Abstract of Receipts & Payments

To 15/04/2014

Sof AE

£ £
ASSET REALISATIONS
3,000 00 Motor Vehicles NIL
3,000 00 Computer Equipment NIL
20,000 00 Book Debts 62,292 04
51,628 00 Cash at Bank NIL
Rates Refund 1,309 77
63,601 81
COST OF REALISATIONS
Re-Direction of Mal! 120.00
Statutory Advertising 56 4
(176.40)
PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS
{15,000 00} Preferential Creditors NIL
NIL
UNSECURED CREDITORS
(1,035,399 00) Unsecured Creditors NIL
NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
(100 Issued and Called Up Capital NIL
NIL
(972,772.00) 63,425.41
REPRESENTED BY
Vat Recoverable - Floating 1128
1B Current Floating 63,414.13
63,425.41

Page 1 of 1

IPS SQL Ver 502

(AL~

QL Ahilip Lewss Armstrong
Joint Administrator

15 April 2014 10 13




Tribune Support Services Limited
(In Administration)
Joint Administrators' Abstract of Receipts & Payments
To 15/04/2014

Appendix B3

SofAf £ £
ASSET REALISATIONS
35,000 00 Other Debtors and Prepayments NIL
NIL
UNSECURED CREDITORS
(621,147 00) Unsecured Creditors NIL
NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
(100.00) Issued and Called Up Share Capital NIL
NIL
(586,247.00) NIL
REPRESENTED BY
NIL

Page 1 of 1

m/\/

d/\/ - Philip Lewis Armstrong

Joint Administrator

IPS 5QL Ver 502 15 April 2014 10 21




Appendix C1
THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

STATEMENT OF THE PROPOSALS OF THE JOINT ADMINISTRATORS OF TRIBUNE BUSINESS

SYSTEMS LTD (IN ADMINISTRATION)

PURSUANT TO PARAGRAPH 49(1) OF SCHEDULE B1 TO THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986 (The Act)

AND RULE 2.33 OF THE INSOLVENCY RULES 1986 (The Rules)

1. The Joint Administrators think that objective (a) of the administration, as detailed in Paragraph
3(1) of Schedule Bl to the Insolvency Act 1986, will not be achieved due to the level of the
Company's historic labilities. As such, it 1s envisaged that objective (b) will be achieved, a
better result for the Company’s creditors as a whole than would be likely If the Company had
been wound-up (without first being in administration)

2 The Jotnt Administrators make the following proposals for achieving the objective set out
above:

a)

b)

c)

d)

They continue to manage the business, affairs and property of the Company in order to
achieve the purpose of the Administration. In particular that they

| Dispose of the Company’s ownership of such assets at such time on such
terms as they consider expedient.

1. Investigate and, if appropriate, pursue any claims that the Company may
have against any persen, firms or company whether in contract or
otherwise, including any officer or former officer of the Company or any
person, firm or company which supplies or has supplied goods or services to
the Company.

. In additon, they do all such things and generally exercise all their powers
as Administrators as they in their discretion consider desirable or expedient
in order to achieve the purpose of the admimistration or protect and
preserve the assets of the Company or maximise the realisations of those
assets, or of any purpose incidental to these proposals

The administration shall continue (subject to the statutory provisions relating to automatic
termination) until the realisable assets of the Company have been realised and all habiities
incurred during the administration have been discharged or untl such a time as deemed
appropriate by the Administrators, At this stage the Company shall be dissolved or placed
into hiquidation as outlined below.

If they think the Company has no property which might permit a distribution to its
unsecured creditors, or If they also consider that an exit from the administration into
liquidation 15 not appropriate they will send a notice to the Registrar of Companies In
accordance with Paragraph 84 of Schedule Bl to the Insolvency Act 1986 and three months
after the filing of the notice the Company will be deemed to be dissolved.

If they are of the view that it 1s appropnate for the Company to move from administration
into hquidation, whether compulsory or voluntary, the Joint Administrators be authonsed to
take steps to place the Company Into whichever liquidation process they, at their discretion,
deem appropniate, Pursuant to Paragraph 83 of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986,
should the creditors not nominate a Liquidator, the proposed Liquidators are to be Philip
Lewis Armstrong and Geoffrey Paul Rowley. Any act to be done by the Jont Liquidators
may be done by all or any cne of them Pursuant to Para 83(7){a) and Rule 2.117A(2)(b)
of the Insolvency Rules 1986, crediters may nominate a different person as the proposed
Liquidator, provided that the nomination 1s made after the receipt of these proposals and
before these proposals are approved.




If,

at the meeting of creditors convened under paragraph 51 of Schedule Bl of the Act, a

creditors committee 1s appointed, the following sections of the Administrators’ proposals, (£, g, h
and 1) will require the determination of the creditors committee If a creditors’ committee 1s not
appointed the resolutions will be put to the meeting of creditors

e)

P

9)

h)

The Joint Administrators’ fees plus VAT should be approved on a time cost basis charged at
the charge out rates prevailing at the time the work 1s undertaken, A schedule of current
charge out rates are set out in Appendix D,

Mieage can be recharged at the HMRC approved mieage rate prevailing at the time the
mileage was incurred

The Joint Administrators’ discharge from liability shall take effect in accordance with
Paragraph 98 of Schedule B1 to the Act 30 days following ether the Company entering intc
hquidation or filing the notice of moving from administration to dissolution.

The following resolution is subject to approval under the Insolvency Rules 1986
Rule 2,67A and 1s not part of the proposals subject to approval under Paragraph
53 of the Insolvency Act 1986

That the unpaid pre-administration costs as set out in Appendix F be approved and that the
Joint Administrators be authorised to draw such sums from any funds in hand as an
expense of the administration.

Dated this 16 Apnl 2014

Lewis Armstrong

Joint Administrator

Insolvency Practitioner Licensed in the United Kingdom by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in
England & Wales

The Joint Administrators act as agents of the Company and without personal liability.

The affairs, business and property of the Company are being managed by Philip Lewis
Armstrong and Geoffrey Paul Rowley who were appointed Joint Administrators on 25 February

2014




Appendix C2
THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

STATEMENT OF THE PROPOSALS OF THE JOINT ADMINISTRATORS OF TRIBUNE CONSULTING
SERVICES LTD {IN ADMINISTRATION)

PURSUANT TO PARAGRAPH 49(1) OF SCHEDULE B1 TO THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986 {The Act)
AND RULE 2.33 OF THE INSOLVENCY RULES 1986 (The Rules)

1. The Joint Administrators think that objective (a) of the administration, as detailed in Paragraph
3(1) of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986, will not be achieved due to the level of the
Company‘s historic liabilities. As such, 1t s envisaged that objective (b) will be achieved, a
better result for the Company’s creditors as a whole than would be likely If the Company had
been wound-up (without first being in administration).

2 The loint Administrators make the following proposals for achieving the objective set out
above:*

a They continue to manage the business, affairs and property of the Company in order to
achieve the purpose of the Admimistrabion. In particular that they:

[ Dispase of the Company’s ownership of such assets at such time on such
terms as they consider expedient.

n Investigate and, i appropriate, pursue any claims that the Company may
have agamnst any person, firms or company whether in contract or
otherwise, including any officer or former officer of the Company or any
person, firm or company which supplies or has supplied goods or services to
the Company.

m. In addiion, they do all such things and generally exercise all their powers
as Adminsstrators as they n their discretion consider desirable or expedient
in order to achieve the purpose of the admnistration or protect and
preserve the assets of the Company or maximise the realisations of those
assets, or of any purpose inctdental to these proposals.

b The administration shall continue (subject to the statutory provisions relating to automatic
termination) until the reahisable assets of the Company have been realised and all iabilities
incurred during the administration have been discharged or untll such a tme as deemed
appropriate by the Administrators At this stage the Company shall be dissolved or placed
into liquidation as outhined below,

¢. If they think the Company has no property which might permit a distnbution to its
unsecured creditors, or if they also consider that an exit from the admmnistration into
liguidation s not appropriate they will send a notice to the Registrar of Companies in
accordance with Paragraph 84 of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Ac¢t 1986 and three months
after the filing of the notice the Company will be deemed to be dissolved.

d If they are of the view that it 1s appropriate for the Company to move from administration
into hquidation, whether compulsory or voluntary, the Joint Administrators be authornised to
take steps to place the Company mto whichever liquidation process they, at their discretion,
deem appropriate. Pursuant to Paragraph B3 of Scheduie B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986,
should the creditors not nominate a Liquidator; the proposed Liquidators are to be Philip
Lewis Armstrong and Geoffrey Paul Rowley, Any act to be done by the Joint Liquidators
may be done by all or any one of them. Pursuant to Para 83(7)(a)and Rule 2.117A(2)(b) of
the Insolvency Rules 1986, creditors may nominate a different person as the proposed
Liquidator, provided that the nomination 15 made after the recelpt of these proposals and
before these proposals are approved




If, at the meeting of creditors convened under paragraph 51 of Schedule Bl of the Act, a
creditors committee 1s appointed, the following sections of the Administrators’ proposals, (f, g, h
and 1) wil require the determination of the creditors committee. If a creditors’ committee 1s not
appointed the resolutions will be put to the meeting of creditors.

e The Joint Admimistrators’ fees plus VAT should be approved on a tme cost basis charged at
the charge out rates prevaling at the time the work 1s undertaken A schedule of current
charge out rates are set out in Appendix D,

f. Mieage can be recharged at the HMRC approved mileage rate prevailing at the time the
mileage was incurred

g The Joint Administrators’ discharge from lability shall take effect in accordance with
Paragraph 98 of Schedule Bl to the Act 30 days following either the Company entering inte
hquidatien or filing the notice of moving from admimistration to dissclution.

The following resolution Is subject to approval under the Insolvency Rules 1986
Rule 2.67A and is nat part of the proposals subject to approval under Paragraph
53 of the Insolvency Act 1986.

h, That the unpaid pre-administration costs as set out in Appendix F be approved and that the
Joint Administrators be authorised to draw such sums from any funds in hand as an expense
of the administration.

Dated this 16 April 2014

PHWip Lewis Armstrong

Joint Administrator

Insolvency Practitioner Licensed in the United Kingdom by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in
England & Wales

The Joint Administrators act as agents of the Company and without personal liability.

The affairs, business and property of the Company are being managed by Philip Lewls
Armstrong and Geoffrey Paul Rowley who were appointed Joint Administrators on 25 February

2014




Appendix C3
THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

STATEMENT OF THE PROPOSALS OF THE JOINT ADMINISTRATORS OF TRIBUNE SUPPORT

SERVICES LTD (IN ADMINISTRATION)

PURSUANT TO PARAGRAPH 49(1) OF SCHEDULE B1 TO THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986 (The Act)

AND RULE 2.33 OF THE INSOLVENCY RULES 1986 (The Rules)

The Joint Administrators think that objective {a) of the administration, as detalled i Paragraph
3(1) of Schedule B1 to the Insclvency Act 1986, will not be achieved due to the level of the
Company’s historic liabilities, As such, it 15 envisaged that objective (b) will be achieved, a
better result for the Company’s creditors as a whole than would be likely If the Company bad
been wound-up (without first being in administration).

The Joint Administrators make the following proposals for achieving the objective set out
above-

a., They continue to manage the business, affawrs and property of the Company in order to
achieve the purpose of the Administration In particular that they.

I. Dispose of the Company’'s ownership of such assets at such time on such
terms as they consider expedient

n Investigate and, If appropriate, pursue any claims that the Company may
have against any person, firms or company whether in contract or
otherwise, including any officer or former officer of the Company or any
person, firm or company which supplies or has supplied goods or services to
the Company

n In additron, they do all such things and generally exercise all their powers
as Administrators as they in their discretion consider desirable or expedient
in order to achieve the purpose of the administration or protect and
preserve the assets of the Company or maximise the realisations of those
assets, or of any purpose inadental to these proposals.

b. The administration shall continue (subject to the statutory prowvisiens relating to automatic
termination) until the realisable assets of the Company have been realised and all liabilities
incurred during the administration have been discharged or until such a time as deemed
appropriate by the Administrators At this stage the Company shall be dissclved or placed
Inte liquidation as outhined belaw,

¢. If they think the Company has no property which might permit a distnbubion to its
unsecured creditors, or If they also consider that an ext from the admimstration into
hguidation 1s not approprate they will send a notice to the Registrar of Companies in
accordance with Paragraph 84 of Schedule B1 to the Insclvency Act 1986 and three months
after the filing of the notice the Company will be deemed to be dissolved.

d If they are of the view that it 1s appropriate for the Company to move from administration
into hquidation, whether compulsory or voluntary, the Joint Admmistrators be authorised to
take steps to place the Company into whichever liquidation process they, at their discretion,
deem appropriate  Pursuant to Paragraph 83 of Schedule Bl to the Insolvency Act 1986,
should the creditors not nominate a Liquidator; the proposed Liquidators are to be Philip
Lewis Armstrong and Geoffrey Paul Rowley Any act to be done by the Joint Liquidators
may be done by all or any one of them. Pursuant to Para 83(7){a) and Rule 2.117A(2}b) of
the Insolvency Rules 1986, creditors may nominate a different person as the proposed
Liquidator, provided that the nomination 1s made after the receipt of these proposals and
before these proposals are approved.




If, at the meeting of creditors convened under paragraph 51 of Schedule Bl of the Act, a
creditors committee 1s appointed, the following sections of the Administrators’ proposals, (£, g, h
and 1) wili require the determination of the creditors committee. If a ceditors’ committee 1s not
appointed the resolutions will be put to the meeting of creditors.

e. The Joint Administrators’ fees plus VAT should be approved on a time cost basis charged at
the charge out rates prevailling at the time the work is undertaken. A schedule of current
charge out rates are set out in Appendix D

f. Mileage can be recharged at the HMRC approved mileage rate prevailing at the time the
mileage was incurred.

g. The Joint Administrators’ discharge from lability shall take effect in accordance with
Paragraph 98 of Schedule B1 to the Act 30 days following either the Company entering into
hquidation or filing the notice of moving from administration to dissolution

The following resolution is subject to approval under the Insolvency Rules 1986
Rule 2.67A and is not part of the proposals subject to approval under Paragraph
53 of the Insolvency Act 1986.

h. That the unpaid pre-administration costs as set out 1n Appendix F be approved and that the
Joint Administrators be authornised to draw such sums from any funds in hand as an expense
of the administration.

Dated this 16 April 2014

Lewis Armstrong
Joint Administrator
Insolvency Practibioner Licensed in the United Kingdom by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in
England & Wales

The Joint Administrators act as agents of the Company and without personal liability.

The affairs, business and property of the Company are being managed by Philip Lewis
Armstrong and Geoffrey Paul Rowley who were appointed Joint Administrators on 25 February

2014




Schedule of Administrators’ time costs to date

Tribune Business Systams Ltd {In Administration)

Appendix D1

& o Manaer
Adminigtration and Planning ' [ “B.50 . 2380 010 3240 ! < - 24113
Travel 400 A0 335 00
Case Accounting General 025 345 [1 1] 380 181 58
Genaral Admirustration 375 715 109¢c 2382 50 21874
Insurence 250 250 57500 23000
Stralegy 050 1070 1120 . 284500 254 02
Assat Real|sation 7.00 1309 8307 28 30 8,400 00 33216
Assel Realisation 600 8975 405 1960 6867 50 351 89
Freahold/Leaseheld Property 175 130 305 820 00 301 64
Debl Collection 100 150 015 265 1042 50 393 40
Sale of Business 280 280 47000 167 86
Creditors 4 50 1525 : 40 40 2275 8290 19858 76 231065
Unsecured Crediters 450 725 2085 3240 8885 00 27423
Employees 800 045 2275 4120 B858 76 247 45
HP{ Leasing <R[} 310 49500 15268
ROT 590 590 144500 244 92
Landlord 430 030 7500 25000
Investigation 145 1000 11 48 3662 60 - 3114
Invesugatory work  Other 1000 1000 320000 32000
CDO0A Enguines 145 145 362 50 25000
Statutory Compliance 1000 528 21 40 3885 9,995 00 Faphal
Post Appt TAXAVAT DE0 [H:4) 90 00 150 00
Statutory Compiiance General 200 780 g80 221000 22581
Statutory Reporing! Meatings 100 11 50 1250 2065 00 165 20
Appointment Formalities 800 800 356000 498 00
Statement of Affars 425 425 1448 00 340 00
Bonding/ Stanstery Advertising 150 150 225 00 150 OC
Total Hours 21 60 4z 85 3%  32B5 19170 ED528 76 264 10
Total Cast£ 10642 50 14 160 18,597 50 7,208 75
Averate Hriy Rate £ 4395 00 37 19504 21344
Disbursements for the pericd
FRP Charge out rates a 25 February 2014to 15 April 2014
Grade | Lstfuly 2012 ! 1stJuly 3013 Value £
Partner 275495 275-495 Category 1
Manager 225-455 225-455 Parking 410
Other Professlonal B85-275 85275 Pestage 149 81
'Support 70-320 70-370 Travel 4580
Category 2
Car/Miiaage Recharge 34 20
Grand Tetal 233

Mileageis charged at the HMRC rate
prevailing at tha time ths cort wasincurred




Schedule of Administrators' time costs to date

Tribune Consulting Services Ltd {In Administration)
Time charped fo: the perjad 25 February 2014 19 45 A

¥ b T .o ey

Appendix D2

i
S I

[ "
e 0 oo Eiwan 7+ Telbl Cost e« b Avarigd Hilg Rate £
Administration and Planning N 645 0106’ 1¢ 80 2,630 00 243 52
Casa Accounting - General 205 010 215 36500 18977
Ganeral Adminlstration 375 230 805 4,620 00 28777
Insurance 050 050 7500 150 00
Sirategy 050 180 210 57000 271 43
Asset Reallsation 700 575 180 14 25 5,645 00 39814
Asset Realisalion 700 578 050 13 25 549500 41472
Sala of Business 100 100 150 00 5000
Creditors 300 510 875 14 85 3,601 25 24259
Unsecured Creditors aae 285 585 2,057 50 35171
Employees 225 675 900 154375 17183
Investigation 276 278 687 60 25000
CDPA Enquines 275 275 687 50 23000
Statutory Compliance 250 B 00 13 40 ' 21 80 5,287 60 241 44
Past Appt TAXVAT 060 ¢ 60 80 00 15000
Statutory Compliance - General 380 380 57000 150 00
Statutory Reporting/ Maetings 100 200 10 00 1680 00 169 00
Appainiment Formellles 250 180 400 1747 50 438 B8
Statemani of Affalrs 350 350 1180 00 340 00
Total Hours 12 50 16 00 29 20 8 86 64 55 17,851 25 275 55
Total Gost E 6,187 50 5,440 0D 501600 120875
Averate Hrly Rate £ 485 00 340 00 17175 17648
Disbursements for the period
FRP Charge out rates A 25 February 2014 to 15 April 2014
Grade Tstiuhv o1l 1stJuly 2013 Value £
Partner 275485 276 485 . Cawgory 1
Manager 225-455 225-455 Postage 18 46
Other Professional 25275 85275 Grand Total 1848
Support T0-320 70-320

Mileage It charged at the HMRC rate

prevailng mt the time the coxt was incurred




Schedule of Administrators' bime costs to date

Tribune Support Services Limited {In Adminlstration)
¢ period 25 February 2014 to 15 Apri 2014

v .
T e

i

S e
L.

d Plannlg

Appendix D3

1,282 60

Case Accounting - General 115 010 125 210 00 168 00
General A¢minlistration 175 ¢80 255 71500 280 39
Strategy D 50 075 125 357 50 28600
Credijtors 040 040 100 60 250 00
Unsecured Creditors 020 Q20 5000 25000
Employees 020 020 6000 250 00
Investigation M 150 260 410 1,180 00 28200
Investigatory work - Other 150 1 50 51000 340 00
CDDA Enquirias 260 2 60 850 00 250 00
Statutory Compllance 100 450 240 790 2,385 00 * ot 30190
Post Appt TAXVAT 030 0 30 4500 150 00
Statutory Compliance - General 150 180 22500 150 00
Statutory Repuorting/ Mestings 0 50 050 100 24500 24500
Appolntment Formalties 140 150 250 1,005 00 402 00
Statement of Affaws 250 010 260 885 00 332 89
Total Hours _13_0 a 2_5 _! 10 0 12 17 45 4927 50 282 38
Jotal Cost £ 495 G0 280500 1,600 00 27 50
Averate Hry Rate £ 495 ¢0 340 00 197 53 27500
Disbursements for the perlod
FRP Charge cut rates AL 25 February 2014 to 15 April 2014
Grade letJuly 2612 1zt July 1013 Value £
Partner 275495 275495 Category 1
Manager 225455 225455 Poslage 213
Cther Profassional 85-275 85-275 Grand Total 213
Support 70-320 70-320

Mitaage [s charged #t tha HMAC rate
previllng ot the time the cost was incurmd




Statements of Joint Administrators’ pre-appointment costs

TRIBUNE BUSINESS SYSTEMS LTD

STATEMENT OF PRE-ADMINISTRATION COSTS

Appendix E1

Note Fees Expenses
Charged Incurred
£ £
Pre-Administration costs:
FRP Advisory LLP 1&2 22,50000 Nil
Rosling King LLP 3 1,31666 79 95
Eddisons Commercial Ltd 4 2,00000 Nil
Amounts paid Nil Nil
Unpaid pre-Administration costs 25,816 66 79.95
Pre-Admnistration costs for which approval is
being sought {see Statement of Proposals) 5 25,816 66 79.95
Notes
1 The costs detalled above have been incurred in accordance with the letter of engagement
dated 10 February 2014 between the Company and FRP, which was signed by the Company
on the same day.
2 Under the signed engagement letter, FRP would provide the following services.

! To provide strategic insolvency advice to the Board of the Company In relation to the

current financiat position,

I To inform and advise the directors in relation to the timing and process of the
appointment of Administrators; to assist the directors in filing the appropnate legal

notices to obtain a Court moratorium, as necessary,

Il To assist the Board 1n preparing a memorandum offering the busness and assets for
sale, identifying and negotiating with potential interested parties on behalf of the
Company. In this respect, the directors expressly authorise FRP to llatse with
interested parttes and to provide any information reasonably required by these
parties upon receipt of an executed confidentiality undertaking. The directors wil be
informed of the details of the interested parties and any offers that might be received

prior to a formal insolvency will be disclosed;

Iv.  To have authority to speak with the employees and to any major creditors of the
Company, as Is necessary, however only after having first informng the Board of the

reascns for communicating with stakeholders;

v To have authonty to instruct and haise with agents in respect of the Company’s
assets, completing valuations and assisting with any other matters, as required,

VI To have authority to instruct and haise with solicitors as regards the preparation of
any formal statutory notices and i the preparation of agreements for the sale of the
business and assets to any proposed purchaser, as required,




Vit

Vil

To liaise with the Company’s funders 1n respect of, amongst other matters, obtaining
their consent to the appointment of Administrators and any sale of the business and
assets as necessary,

Deal with any other matters, which we consider should be brought to the attention of
the Company’s funders and in relation to our statutory obligations, including but not
fimited to those contained within “SIP 16" In order to effect a sale of the business of
the Company immediately upon the appointment of the Admunistrators, and

Advise the Board and the Bank on any cther matters we consider should be brought
to either partles’ attention, Including recommendations as appropniate.

Roshing King provided the Company with the following services:

|

v,

Drafting appointment documents,

Lodging the notice of intention to appoint and service on vartous parties;
Lodging the notice of appointment and service on various parties; and
Pre-appointment advice to the proposed administrators

Eddisons was Instructed by FRP to provide a valuation of the Company's chattel assets.

The payment of the unpaid pre-admimistration costs set out above s subject to approval n
accordance with the Insolvency Rules 1986, Rule 2.67A and 1s not part of the proposals
subject to approval under the Insolvency Act 1986, Schedule Bi, Paragraph 53.




Statements of Joint Administrators’ pre-appointment costs

TRIBUNE CONSULTING SERVICES LTD

STATEMENT OF PRE-ADMINISTRATION COSTS

Appendix E2

Note Fees Expenses
Charged Incurred
£ £
Pre-Administration costs:
FRP Advisory LLP 1&2 17,500.00 Nil
Rosling King LLP 3 1,316.66 39.00
Eddisons Commercial Ltd 4 1,000 00 Nil
Amounts paid Nl Nl
Unpaid pre-Adminlistration costs 15,816 66 39 00
Pre-Administration costs for which approval 1s
being sought (see Statement of Proposals) 5 19,816.66 39 00
Notes
1 The costs detalled above have been incurred In accordance with the letter of engagement
dated 10 February 2014 between the Company and FRP, which was signed by the Company
on the same day
2 Under the signed engagement letter, FRP would provide the following services.

I To provide strategic insolvency advice to the Board of the Company In relation to the

current financial position,

I To inform and advise the directors in relation to the timing and process of the
appointment of Administrators; to assist the directors 1n filing the appropriate legal

notices to obtain a Court moratonum, as necessary,

n To assist the Board in preparing a memorandum offering the busmess and assets for
sale; identifying and negotiating with potential interested parties on behalf of the
Company. In this respect, the directors expressly authonse FRP to liaise with
interested parties and to provide any information reasonably required by these
parties upon receipt of an executed confidenbality undertaking The directors will be
informed of the details of the interested parties and any offers that might be receved

prior to a formal insolvency will be disclosed;

iv.  To have authonity to speak with the employees and ta any major creditors of the
Company, as 1s necessary, however only after having first informing the Board of the

reasons for communicating with stakeholders,

v.  To have authority to instruct and haise with agents in respect of the Company’s
assets, completing valuations and assisting with any other matters, as required,

v To have authority to instruct and liaise with solicitors as regards the preparation of
any formal statutory notices and 1n the preparation of agreements for the sale of the
business and assets to any proposed purchaser, as required,




Vil To haise with the Company's funders In respect of, amongst other matters, obtaining
their consent to the appointment of Administrators and any sale of the business and
assets as necessary,

vi.  Deal with any other matters, which we consider shoutd be brought to the attention of
the Company’s funders and in refation to cur statutory obligations, including but not
hmited to those contained within “SIP 16" In order to effect a sale of the business of
the Company immediately upon the appointment of the Admunistrators; and

1X Adwise the Board and the Bank on any other matters we consider should be brought
to either parties’ attention, including recommendations as appropriate

Rosling King provided the Company with the following services.

(. Drafting appointment documents;

1. Lodaging the notice of intention to appoint and service on various parties,
n  Ledging the notice of appcintment and service on various parties, and

v Pre-appointment advice to the proposed administrators

Eddisons was instructed by FRP to provide a valuation of the Company's chattel assets.

The payment of the unpaid pre-administration costs set out above is subject to approval In
accordance with the Insolvency Rules 1986, Rule 2 67A and s not part of the proposals
subject to approval under the Insolvency Act 1986, Schedule B1, Paragraph 53.




Appendix E3

Statements of Joint Administrators’ pre-appointment costs

Note Fees Expenses
Charged Incurred
£ £
Pre-Administration costs:
FRP Advisory LLP 1&2 2,32800 Nil
Rosling King LLP 3 1,31666 39.00
Eddisons Commercial Ltd q Nil Nil
Amounts paid N1l Nil
Unpaid pre-Administration costs 3,644 66 39 00
Pre-Administrabion costs for which approval is
being sought (see Statement of Proposals) 5 3,64466 39.00
Notes
1. The costs detailed above have been incurred in accordance with the letter of engagement
dated 10 February 2014 between the Company and FRP, which was signed by the Company
on the same day.
2 Under the signed engagement letter, FRP would provide the following services.

vi

TRIBUNE SUPPORT SERVICES L.TD

STATEMENT OF PRE-ADMINISTRATION COSTS

To provide strategic insolvency advice to the Board of the Company in relation to the
current finangial posttion;

To inform and adwise the directors in relation to the timing and process of the
appointment of Administrators; to assist the directors n filing the appropriate legal
notices to obtain a Court moratonum, as necessary;

To assist the Board in prepanng a memorandum offering the business and assets for
sale, identifying and negotiating with potential interested parties on behalf of the
Company. In this respect, the directors expressly authorise FRP to haise with
interested parties and to provide any information reasonably reguired by these
parties upon receipt of an executed confidentiality undertaking The directors will be
informed of the details of the tnterested parties and any offers that might be received
prior to a formal insclvency will be disclosed,

To have authonty to speak with the employees and to any major creditors of the
Company, as Is necessary, however only after having first informing the Board of the
reasons for communicating with stakeholders,

To have authority to instruct and liaise with agents 1n respect of the Company’s
assets, completing valuations and assisting with any other matters, as required,

To have authority to instruct and haise with solicitors as regards the preparation of
any formal statutory notices and in the preparation of agreements for the sale of the
business and assets to any proposed purchaser, as required,

¢ m—————

an B

e e




Vi

Yill.

To liaise with the Company’s funders in respect of, amongst other matters, obtaining
their consent to the appointment of Administrators and any sale of the business and
assets as necessary,

Deal with any other matters, which we consider should be brought to the attention of
the Company’s funders and in refation to our statutory obligations, including but not
limited to those contained within “SIP 16" in order to effect a sale of the business of
the Company immediately upon the appointment of the Administrators; and

Advise the Board and the Bank on any other matters we consider should be brought
to either parties’ attention, including recommendations as appropnate

Rosiing King provided the Company with the following services

.

I
v

Drafting appointment documents,

Lodging the notice of intention to appoint and service on various parties,
Lodging the notice of appeintment and service on various parties, and
Pre-appointment advice to the proposed administrators

Eddisons was instructed by FRP to provide a valuation of the Company’s chattel assets.

The payment of the unpaid pre-administration costs set out above s subject to approval 1n
accordance with the Insolvency Rules 1986, Rule 2.67A and 15 not part of the proposals
subject to approval under the Insclvency Act 1986, Schedule B1, Paragraph 53




Rule 2.29

Form 2 14B

Statement of Affairs

Name of Company

Company Number

Tribune Busiress Systems Ltd 02824628

In the Court Case Number
High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Companies 1128 of 2014
Court

____[full neme of court]

() Insert name and
address of registered
office of the company

{b) Insert date

Statement as to the affauns of (2)

Tribune Business Systems Ltd (In Administration)
c/o FRP Advisory LLP

10 Furnival Street

tondon

EC4A 1AB

On the (b) 25 February, 2014, (he date that the company entered administration

Statement of Truth
[ belleve that the facts stated n this statement of attalrs are a full, true and

complete statemant of the affairs of the above named company é&s at (b), the date
that the company entered administration

Full Name, __DAVID MICHAEL ROBINSON___
Signed _ﬁ‘ i i":;)’

Dated- '8 9y 1Y

v v —— - — S




A — Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Gaodwili

Leasehold Property
Computer Equipment
Fixtures and Fittings

Stock & WIP

Trade Debtors

Other Debtors and Prepayments
Corporation tax

Intercompany balances

Cash n hand

Estimated total assets available for preferenbial creditars

e

f -
Signature Kjg( -
A

Book Value Estimated to Reallse
£ £
96,775 0
5,500 ¢
102,983 20,0C0
2,885 0
132,665 0i
396,640 246,640
147,395 11,000
211,066 Uncertain
860,229 Uncertain
76,106 76,106
2,032,254 353,746
Date S 'y




Al -- Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
£ 353,746
£
Liabilities (58,750)
Preferentlal creditors -
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferentlal creditors £ 294,996
E
Estimated prescribed part of net property where appiicable (to carry
forward) N/A
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders £ 294,066
E
Debts secured by floating charges N/A
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges £ 294,066
£
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought
down) N/A
Total assets available to unsecured creditors £ 294,066
£
Unsecured non-preferential claims (2,906,591)
Estimated deficlency after fioating charge where appiicable (brought N/A
down) l (2,906,591)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors £ (2,612,525)
4
Issued and cailed up capital { (1,835,839)
Estimated total defictency/surplus as regards members £ {4,448,364)
7
Signature -‘3_/);‘ / C Date g e Yy




YRR

\U\uﬂ\a\r{ asnjeubis
e

TYE'S96'C jejol
056°81 25097 gH
658'6€ 25E91 D|EJauRn) S131205

orE’ses RS
Uoddng aungul
£06'911 VA
9EHbET IN / 3Avd
{parmpQ
SE8'8 Ju1) sIoppasD Apuns
G9b'9ES QuaWRINUa seafoidury
) £55'86%T palpEYe 995
1 I 3
. El uoalb JOppan 199p ewie
ANDaS Jo anjepA | Aunsas aeg Ag pay Aunoas Aue jo s[ie3eg 10 }WNouy {aponjsod yum) ss2ppy 10 JCQParY) JO SWeN
|

uoissassod 5 Aueduiod au w Ausdoud JaA0 S[3) JO UONUILRS Bululep SIONpRD pue saowJas 10 Spoob Jo Aiddns iy JO saueApe W pied sjunowe
Bunuieiy siawosnD pue siuswsabe ajes reuonipuod jo buises) [ERRYD faseyound-adiy JPpUN SICHIPAID e AAUSp pUR SIONPILD B Spnpu 1SNW noA  3ON

SHOLIA3IYI ANVAWGCD




R S

aunjeubis

s|goL

JURWLENY 295

pi=y S24eyS Jo SlIEad

anjea
[EUIWION

D
521245 JO ON

(opooysod yum) SsaIppy

Jap|oyaIeys Jo aWeN

SHIATOHIYVHS ANVdWOD




[T S [z
amys sz 7y g3 ey TEaleasicnl) s AMHDIO 390 5T $ U0g eRER i AT TR0D IV WacEr Uak TanEruwy TR @3THMUYY IINURIRL (H(L Brugh
A s TLET ARy (Rmea-se) CURs Aawpao 3|t OF roe'e wryte rescsaan@lsoleil g, (Ol TG 04 TV NG SO HRT] GLARLAG S3ua) LY AT ROV dsctsy
ey sad B £3 ey {Eanaa-ecw] sarepy Aapio 3 Te O Nrd wrareoiin e s Y0 Ty DI %4 Od arpy
it FugT preyd (Ranisawen) s denapd JHT 410 sa umoUppe- Rarp el IV TEeng "o ly 00 Ol oy ) By
aswyr st 2y $) ed (Bupme-ay) SaRels RO 3w 13 08 % AL WS ITHR R LAANDY ) wkaEry Gab(G T VR TRt SRR, ¢ LKIKILGY LS VT AN weps
g 450 T 5P (Ruiias day) arys euig ik 0 105 ¢ HuraqunpLg 7 YD UOPURY ASINY L LMARG A A1 PRI STTNUL erpei SRR US4 ATy
areys sad 7y 53wy (Bl wo) NS AADED HEL 13 58 ¢ T @ ooyEARAGURRL RPN 33 E31ANILT QEaY FERK) TGN VROURY LURIEIY $ SL0eY Trp HEiA T Dea w1y Agung
arwt s 4 g7 Py {Bonen we} tareg Amapag L 6) B0t & R APy AL ¥R MO FLLILE A 04 W] UHEME,
apmpt sl 20K IR - | Sutioa-san} s200g Amadid 292 §3 (=53 e peoipamrpwaerd of Hi# 1111 "Yinaoguing) perqiiel HRulg e YeLL (] § TSR
A 021 C3Pres (e chH Ranpay J) 28 4 O A VRARIIT0) 25 TN T THE NEDY Twopuo) Aarwns | SN § 30 pea] SUITU | SARTO gy LPUNHO0NE
gt sod L g3 pred B0 my ) LarwyT Ly o Da iy s mplemdprisoqos i DAF 41 10 S =ty Aty 03040 ML smoy Seeeddy e

Prv FAryg j= 1gTIag _ 3 wnge p piiason e e o .F!..-la!.sﬂ e SepundaLe) KD P )
I [
I SO L A% TGS Asinati O 0T K00’ DSt N T Ty P Armalgay AL 2 Laemy Fhn
kg Dt d | gPTY s A0 o 00T oo 00t HRZ £0a TEHH UAPEY POy SOTMH § i) oS,
g 0 d g ey Euegg L fomoce ¥ 02 ot 1192 20 TOH TN PR 3DUMU 3 g 0TS,
ey 12 [VGT v TG ArnauD o ) oow’s 3 A g X (TR S O (A PUT XERITIS] 2 oy SAATD) MECIAD MANKS WO B we L
weys sad [1TIASY R Lraguo it g 9T % Ty e ably P TN aanberen "ReTRA PREvY ) PAGUY W 11 3 WA wany W, Y|
a0 71 (TR carves Asrvar] Ly 93 Ly A o | N Mg coojt ™% O J ey g Logaian
Aty . 7y [ PERA sasws ororpon 1v°y3 tis el Eihe R T | L
g s 7| (g e Amvapao] ir 93 1135 R | FTN AR QOO B4 O WY P L1 901 934 | RIA
gy e B3 (PN L3045 AmpUDITT (37 1% WTPPRST X THN YGNG TLHDLe =P Od Lo yinza,
@ sad FITIARY S AIRGRIOH K 9T ey roEsPTugys | TR QN PIMN NEYS K0T 0 Od e nUMA
e s L) (T PVEA waees Amrapior (691D 420 98 IS LsaTEes | G e e el ] eblex 7 k) iy
Sumgs axd 71 [J I Feres Aapuo) 1T ey Ll 25 R e o] 35 MY Saphe) § SRINANCS STy Lo e et |
sz [LUTFRRY SIS AaciO) 2y 43 i & Ao RS LS ANGIYs e rsaumppnly Y Tk LY BuEaR Y Smig mopeory ey Kiny
g TICAN Ses A T4 vie SEEEIT T ey PIRL ONG MY ST IOZLG TO0 04 W) €1 | RS oS Bt B d g
a1} (3eimg e Asougnof 39 60 sLe 4 SRR R i KDY O 'LIVEIS] MTIY POIKIT PTG §5 W ey WAVOWRED 10§ TP Rina] s
s ad 1) (1 pvy casels lmapao] 1707 T’ wads EVORT LD EAYD 19 190 04 RGNy ety put pas
arep e T) (1 Prvg Sons AveapaOl Lo g F L0 Lery WK AN L0 WA 19 1O Py vorey 151 B
amp s QAL Sams Dvmpd I 41 [s12 2 o angnma et 4D0q11 ko XopARAT MED pry OIS (PLL U 23T B3RO #m P VLD B4 CTHET BT 04| TR ) i Pivary
Jumgs 1 TL EFEVRY  Sdas L 79 71 ta'n L et R CAOr s ey ey Ti-ewtha), Rupureant & £02 L wang
asws o TL (1 Puty 1o Kemnpea 1 43 JoT dsssiienicd OIe 03 'Abuaryg Amang proy Jeanpedm b g waxy
amp st (110G Sels AR Ly ¥ nre bl ol Lo | 90 T T O s e Janig
w2 LT e Aanapel > 47 shey Sus b yeur I 1T WYL TG 04 324 4 DoY) vyl § K, ol
e 7| EIPYY SRS ARpio| 1y “wre T ™ BAYRE ey ERPUTY ONGESY 'y CARATS v WIFA | MO WIEY umapy Ay
3y 7L E3 NG s Lapso)g D HO'¥L SR ST ViPLATy B4iy PUNEAINT) ALY TRANS ple) IY) gy wrbioy
preytad 7Py waeys Amaafiy 17 nrs o aind TEL Y YRl FLeacta oy MG ML viel o BRI W]
amip AR ILTI PG s g i) i AR R AT TR Fror i) fSLT o9 O rhewy, [ESTTEE R B
amssad ELE) Pra S Aol LT ©3 501 © T G| prwl o1 TO0 Od FHLEIT] STV PR RGNE TV mcar v v 1 (el | Ay g pann worgdy puz R
A 3 EITEIPITY SARS ARUDIOITS 43 LN oF PESLIT TO0 (e SAEANTE Qury POTRA TRONG, “MV-F3 s ITIVRATAY Y (ri|  Akudy 9 Y ueqronddy Ky varI
Ayt st [T P Saom Asvoag |1 97 e warwol-huiguaidx] pAYy (04 Y00 OF “VHEALD Gy RIIANT ‘O wiabeg usun MDA RV 7 [ ot ] uaRpdy puy  smdde)
aregs o TICT P4 SIS APRADMH TS 43 A ORI ST P re TOLL 100 Qb SAYERLY A DINUT Hrng uwpobes weery Lejjes, 4TS 9 prorhy waudty jry  sadday
s sad Tl E3Pee B Aanpaa v DR ] YN 9N 909 ¥oR 04 JUaLLIGAg rk ] drarn sove/e ) 0f3) g (ounmm) axgure)|
aves ot [1EIPN SRS ARO[ 18 93 R TR T VLT AL UM Sasuscq ST ML) & mtinof Auniny
ays et pL T AT S L o| Ty i3 L I TADRICERAL b1y Ty WAL PTG ) LRPIN Ra0es a0y sea] s GE drn LT
anngs i T (IPHRY R MmOty LT #19 & OO AR IV G S41VIE TR Q¢ P yw 3as {E RBa U rd g AT
g iad U EPpd Waeus daeolog Bty j#10 ¥1 Lo TH g ‘oeirts YO O Puae v LR (S ARA B uoynad pirg gt s premdiy
amys fd [y (PR RIS ARIOIY 9T nre W03 Y L e} QLI PR YRG0 “Lidm0 ) FH] YUY 0L WAy | MRA L) PRS0 it § LT iR
amys ad (UTPRT s vguo N o " Wi EGPPRAULI AGOL N BenpuiryBuri ] S0 YR LA BRI SeUG PUTLY ATV U0 ey aaade]
aongs 1 LTI ARG S Arepic[1r 41 1nes ) N0 G149 VOmAER) Setasg 873 Jul U0 LN I 18D | 05 L] D
Samp 20 7] £ PIYY RITIS AMoRig [C07T0] 6 I T YRCREICRATY wh IPN HGR LZOIg OO O 4 RIS (¥ ‘Puneduary epE s 04 MEA e oy s g
e s QTIPS g Aoy 43 tir e SICTOM ey ny KOG TS iR D R e ANn sy el 00 TR, L]
g e [y [ pre Seng Amaaa i 11 108 T CIIOX YOG g SHEMU VIV QIRON (YOG A AL I run 109 WY »REN L=
aneyt 130 76 (I Pve  negs Amighel |29 83 9 0 TR T T TATUAUZ QuY pOWATY TRGR] O7FC 00 Od “HIPUTI TY G113AAS 4Z TA 02 dureg Lt
anes s Ty IRy s AP ot 16) oak IT B> NS PSTTEIVLL 190 wEAG (0905 MO0 Od P WUTR N LIt A uyy i
amgs 130 TE §) Mg LMW Ao | 11D ¥, 3 ) Wileiq preay U b ured 105 it Tromprua ) amg wpouscy | A g wnkee) uarg
o s TE (3 PAkd Lairys ArupucHon (3 Dat [ TSI S| g Oy PITEN] CLer PRTAN TR MmUY wearsy [ RO T 13T € s [e Ly8arg
anegs sl [} () PAPe  Lureyy Asednpaly | LYY Ly LI S| OHY K1) VORIS] ANGEIOT (i OO QALTY &1 PRRAS | SewaUL nepooig e w—ncd e
g sad 1 (I ATY TS Ao | 091) LIS W TS| QRIS v § PG TINEICY UAMITA TR BN T o ety el momssg
anpt at 1) (AN SRS Aorapa | rovL ) %20 ¥t LA PR Y e ney v LLAOC IPIREIPY WIdMHA TR H) (0T L 1Y Ty 5t Sowed
arnps a3 7L (3EYd TS ATURNG | Lr 9T TiFY LTy g Wy et raled g OlmL A puroukOn] Ty wnh S1L1 L R LT Ureoy ¢ HIEAE
awtgt 1ad 11 €1 R4 SEys Anapun e ¥ L] o= ety e GRIY R TRGNG (B4 O O WRARST Iy 006 40 3 WD wwpareanl 0000 vepumgimmigy

ERpu} geiy BITAT WO FUCIAT TOU G2 NMAReTy T ST06 &6 D TTHA

aragt s L (1] TR A0 79 F s es R | CO0LE TOU G 1HPD WRNTY SRAKIY MR-y T Y 0F 1 T e ey
QMg D7) (PN RS A e 37 ETTRHGHT T Wi L Semiis % o BONO SIO010E = D4 i TrGY
PYB FARES B YIS 3 a{E IAToN SaiTys je o% I e Aoy SRapuUoiaI D R Lapempuirys Leeyuio

QL7 SWILSAS SSINISNA INNSIAL - SYIQTOHIAVHS ANVAWOD




Ob TT $10Z udy 91

£0 €107 13A TS 541

9 jo T abed

S9 ¥80°61 OAT £19 ‘SO "Y3ISIONIYID INVT JAO0T 'ISNOH SINVYHIHIW (INCD1S3IM) YOLSWOD 500D
€L1T6°LE ING 79y ‘anysdwen ‘ayoisbuiseq ‘peoy spem ‘asnoH anysduwey P17 €320 Y231/000Z YALNIWOD ¥022
£T 89E'pT Abb /5d "2ausiiag ‘aiey L ed sssuisng uoibipy ‘mained 0121 P31 vonguasiq pnojD £00D
00 0699 1€ 135 ‘UopuoT 18845 Jauue] | QALIWD 3LYD13HD 200D
00 sgz’'oz 415 9100 ‘uopuoq  ‘alenbg gassmy ZT/0T  ‘9snoy arenbg [jassny H4A LLODVTIEA ATHLINVHD 1002
Ob 2S£ [Q0 S5 ‘aumysyIag ‘sjepbuiuung ‘peoy uopud 3snoH Aiepunog pjO ‘P00 400 15T P11 9G2 0020
Hib

ooo SHH ‘A3selem ‘peOY MIARSS TZ-6T ‘slaquieyn spiol] ‘diysisued suiBBIp sewtoy) syl pajwn ajend) gz4d 208D
poe 149 158 ‘|01S11g 198135 PLIODIA 19-G5 ‘9SNOH ||SMUEH ‘dT1 MM UOUIOYL JuRIS 0 (usouun) anueuly ysd anbueg 904D
£2 6¥6'T IXE 0SW ‘sAend) piojies ‘Aend) abesoyouy vdng 50490
95 6/2'2 X6 HT3 'UOpUO ‘AR S|RIHUPY "UNOD HoJnesys 02 DOSSY SUAddNS TYNOLLYINGA HSLETHE 08D
10 120'6S (30 AEDT ‘uopuo ‘132415 WINYRDEID 8 SYISIAGY ALVIST Tv3d 989 £04D
75 58’9 g39 £)IW ‘SauAa)y UOY I YIed A9jyoIa|g ‘sudisuely auL SHANLYYC TYLIdYD Ndvd A3THD131d 708D
08 /81 136 Zva ‘yieg 'peoy |0351g JoMOT ‘ISNoH SdURIMET ONIWIH dJOHSIE 1082
02 200°6S Oab 953N ‘ANVTEITWNHLEON ‘WYHXAH ‘153 ANI aN3 39Ardd ‘ISNOH NYTIVIY @11 I¥0LSsoId 004D
000 Sd9 SNS ‘UCPUIMS ‘fiiH ||IWPUIM ‘€9T XO8 Od PAYILLIT SIDIALIG SSIUISNY JeIs||y YOV
vZ €¥9'SS XQS $13 ‘uopuo ‘aienbg epeue) 1 UsSWNRdaQ SILIRACIY N SSWLBH S9N 03 (SNQ) 4171503 MOHdY 60V
o Q1Y Wi/ ZdH 'SUaH ‘pRIsdWwaH [DWaH ‘peoY Lole3 “Bu0D PAtXel ‘3SNOH DRNzy QLT SNOLLNT0S 0317V 20V
87 8/8'7 MdZ Z19Y ‘auysysag ‘jauwoelg ‘peoy umaises ‘anua) bulais syl § pajwry suonn|os ADOICUYIaE 19UAY LOVD
£6 p£S'ST Mdb ATD3 ‘uopuot ‘392135 uyor 1S £5T-StT J00|4 punois) JamMoT ‘b6S6T NS L1 000EAY 90vD
00 598'98 VSN 0b0Y6 ‘v ‘MIIA UIRUNO ‘|eay oulweD [J I59M 0/ S5Z ONLINdWOD SLINY LY SOVD
00 046°T1 vd6 T3S ‘uopuo ‘abpug uopuo] om | [euoneuIaul Yy +OVD
08 897 NAQ €T.L ‘Asung "aBpugAam ‘spuepjooig ‘YHON SAUQ SISXJIA 02 O1d WANIY ¥v3 X3adV £0VD
00 20’9 NHT VIDM ‘UopuoT ‘adeld weypals S-¢ palILL 21e=4) DOV Z0VvD
7Z b99'L TUS TOY ‘TUIHSHYIG ‘AUNIMIN ANV TIIW “LUNOD TIIW € SYHOMLIAN vYav 10¥D
91 §£6'E2 VMT 9109 ‘As|buig ‘aue uobem ™Jied sseuisng ASjjeA Iy 5-G P11 soddng ssauisng SOV oovD
000 DEE ZT4H 'anysweybunpng ‘2quodis UbiH ‘proy Yled ybnoiogsad ‘asnol XIuaoyd SUOTIEDIUNLUWOD O 00S)
9 502’ XHbE IS ‘auysysag Jospuip ‘peoy 158404 T paywrt Acueynsuod Aeqz 102D
00'9 WS £ZON ‘anysuoour ‘uojbuisuag BuoT “yied ssauisng uoibuiuuag buol z pun HOOT 007D
£b 245°C ANT LMW ‘S2UAR) uoiy ‘213ua) Buissadolg JuawAed peNw N 2O 000D
E ; SSIppY aweN Aay
s1011paJ1) Auedwo) - g

P11 SWIISAS ssauisng aunqgiil

T4 xipuaddy d 11 AMoSsIApY did




O 1T ¥10Z |UdV 91

£0 £T07 4=A 105 Sdl

940 7 abeg

£6 ZHET HJT 89N ‘XasaIPPIlA ‘8bpugxn 'peoy piayaleH T ‘wnuly 3yl a1t {Oin) Lo3dIQ LHOISNI 301D
#1'966'92 Q38 SIW ‘$HINg ‘Saukoy UOYIW “USNQUIAM ‘DAL UopuRIR|) £ ‘quatuiiedaq JPaID NN QU WWVIONI S0
£0 S5£'22 d3Z QM "SHSH "NBipey ‘Snuaay SALIRGMSN 09 SIALLNDIXI ODIANT 0D
89 829'S SXS 1137 ‘2aysseasena] ‘Yboioqybno ‘aang s3)qnr 17 Od3dWI €010
00 90+'92 1NZ €149 ‘NOL108 ‘avod dTRIYIWWNS L3N0 QTIIHADONTHLS 81 all S3Triddns NAI 201D
¥0 P15 162 0Z3W U ‘BU0ISPIEl ‘ABM MOPP3Y “fiBd BpRIl T WODI 10D
¢l ele 99 ZM ‘uopuoT 13ang wopbuty 7 ‘soipnis Byt PR} SJUlA3 17 001D
000 qcT S14 ‘weybunung ‘uoisegbpl ‘peoy sawel 15 95 ‘uonebnn “quawpedaq |eban  (p1] SONISNODY YJUBUO) SIUBUL] 3210AUT DGSH LOHD
000 586 611 ‘Ad1ns ‘wosd3 “Juadsal) Jexeiqn /7 AsuyoeH uef Jp 90HD
00 0S¥ QO TNO *A31NS ‘paojp|ing ‘peoy 2BpLIGPoOM 68 ‘s1aquieyD) abpLGPooM Joo(d 15T PY1 S82IAJ9S ADuelnsuo) LT sdoliiH SOHD
€1 $0T'T 8791¢ ‘Auewnag ‘uablagsapue] ‘2T - 8 415 Jayoqoig Hawo [euonewiul eipawbuniauisH FOHD
00 086'T aag z1g ‘uolog ‘meysperg ‘moig meyspelg ‘asnoHy poomieg P11 usaNDRW Aane EOHD
{9 LEb'T da9 1Zno ‘Aaung ‘Bunjom ‘peoy wied BieA 89 Q31IWNT HO3L-ADYUVH ZOHD
35k ZTNG "%9s5nS5 I1S9M
000 ‘Buypop ‘peoy uojbuineg ‘asnoH 26pUg uolbuLLING ‘ADUSAJOSU] wawabeuel 1939 SWIC]SND) 9 aNusASY W H TOHD
000 Yy b1 100diaan 00 Su3aNd MNE ‘WesL Yis ADUAJOSUT |BUBD SWIQISNT) pue anuaAsy W H 00HD
b€ 199°6 g19 ZTIW “4215audueiy HImpay 1S puepiil 81-9T Abojouysal [enbiq Weo 009D
000 NP S9S ‘SHoH ‘pIoN0IS ‘95010 ALagIniy 6T 2And v I 2040
000 104D
90 58Sk o9 ym ‘uobuLiep ‘Asisry ‘Lnod Ijdwa] ‘asnoH Jebjejes| P11 S.14 nsaing 004D
000 AdT 9109 “21iyHI0A 152 ‘Asibuig “jed ssauisng As|BumioD ‘pecy plaid NN 6¢-£2 palwnt YiomIPN ¥X3 109D
96 055'SP 1VE £41 8nysdoiys ‘pIoya ). ‘9 ed ployels P11 3N Yyas1eus 003D
000 AV9 63 ‘uopuo ‘Asuxdel ‘peoy JawRYD Lb ‘9 38l pajiwi SUoinioS 0znoQ 9000
000 AC6 +99a ‘||EISUSIMEY ‘J00LSIRAN 193]S IS0Y £ [SIUe SSWer JW S0ad
7T €IS Z/06-EPESS ‘NN BYUOIRULIW ‘M PY uig 080T Janry |eubig 003
09 Lib 14O 0T3S “UopuoT ‘ypimuaals ‘aue UIoH “ied ssauisng uiisiabuy & QL1 S3DIAY3S NIITH 4330 £0a02
S6 220’1 NH6 £vD ‘euqWIN) ‘3IsIue) ‘proy A12gasoy 9 1SdnH alava 042
ST'EIE Q¢ 9N ‘Ljoour] ‘soe)d UossLLIeH SNOLLNI0S SNDIHOM AOOMNYA 10aD
06 791 Qv 991 %9553 ‘ploy] ‘spisburjieg ‘aay uojiueH 78 NYNVHOL 13INYd 000>
80 2122 86 ££8 ‘WYHONIWYIE ‘THO4HIILS ‘AvOd JLODHLYON ALTHNDAS YOI 900D
7 SSa.Ippy weN Aoy
si10}pas) Auedwo) - g
P17 SWI3sAS ssauisng aunqitl
T4 xtpuaddy d11 Alosiapy dud




0F 1T $707 judy 91

£0 €102 J9A 10S Sdl

9 Jo £ abeg

S8 £66'1 SOP €131 “ASuns ‘uapjely maN ‘peoy aquIne) 88/98 ‘9SNOH JOWEIAS dIHSYINL YV WY 00¥D
pajwin
09 £94°01 Woolping "3y ‘QdL ETML XPPIN “Weylad ‘anuaAy poomwid ‘gs Xog O d ‘9snoH yliws paUT SoueuUly SJI0AUT SY Syt +0d2
00 OST (A0 TI91 ‘Bunueg ‘S1e153 [eidswwor) spisejddry 9 Jun ‘Buiping yeuno JuLdejuold £0dD
00 057 HdD £ ‘anysweybunong ‘ssuAay Uil ‘PooMIOH BTN ‘BSNOH POOMICH ATNAYH TYAIINTHd Z0dD
00 9/6°S AQT £19Y ‘AINgMaN e [eueD ‘Heym SIBWwoo ] ‘A101sey ayL HAws cjueird T0d2
04 1SS (L 67g ‘Aing ‘peoy 3{epyaoy “yled piopaiem ‘suoneiedQ saueud SSANISNE QTIOM Dd 00d>
000 XdZ SEAD ‘anysydimiepan Homaeps Yooubpaps 'suieg padsold P SOIPNIS JSON 9OND
96 /9b'E SHT 6.1 “Aaung ‘uciBuissay) ‘peoy siaeq 1d ¥IGWVYHLHON SOND
112501 39£ £INN "aiysucydweyion “Aspelg 153 pul weybunjong “yaed ujodury g3 un all gvoiN POND
95 /08°6E Hg 2131 "S2187 “Jeos uodn moueg ‘aueT Apred ted wiond 9 Q17 NdVET QL SAYM M3N EOND
09 bLE°22 Z¥8 SN ‘anysedue ‘alepsiawiRys ‘ajebisam Op 9SnoH 91geD LT SNOLLMIOS SNOLLYTTYASNI XYOMISN TOND
16 8ET YVE TIWY 'X9553 ‘paojwioy ‘19a.S YINos “asnoH Jsodoay AILIWDT 1SO403N TOND
Nniz /9N ‘weybumopn ‘peocy ydwnu)

00 600°Z ed ucneacuu] weybumeon jo Ausiaaiun  ‘Buip(ing [Rqdwed wio) 1S 3y ‘6TD  ‘adeeN ALTHYHD IDVYN GOND
Q00 Nv¢ 659 ‘101sug ‘doysig ax01s ‘peoy ybiojhey 11 paILIN SUORIBULOD Wi 90WD
00 098's1 8498 STLS ‘SIYSPIOYEIS ‘BUCIS 132415 PIBYYDIT ‘SSNOH UOISURW QILIWIT 13U 31dOOK SOWD
St 060°E LA Z2dl 'ssiq ‘peoy SedulA HOIMAIW POWD
00 006 MIZ 9NS “HodypmS ‘a|diely U331 ymeY ‘aueT Aidays "asnoy usply ALT SWILSAS NYTHWVHETT OU3IW EQWD
00 901 b1 ML IS ‘1HOINDOLS ‘NITYD NMYYH ‘INYT AT TdIHS ‘ASNOH NIGAY arI0ddIW Z0WD
1/ 925°¢91 [AS 599 'aayseoue ‘weyly Hied ssauisng weyjly ‘A 0019 USUIoYS Al d-0ddIW TOWD
8b 8/£'2 V88 STOIW “S3uAsy uoHiW ‘lembuo] PY1 3N SSALIRS [RIDUBUIY 2USY SIPADIBIY 00WD
85 82¢ N 241 “@aysdoiys ‘pioya) ‘poom uolbutuuog ‘Uno) MNied 199Q PIT %N 033147 POTD
00 01 4dT +H3 ‘ybinguipl ‘aeig pieyduQ) ‘SsnNoH asueuly 3SHOHMDYIE/Lan SAAOM 0D
00 ¥68 @46 995 ‘AID uapIen YUOMYDIST ‘BT¢ Xog Cd A1 SY3RINO0D HLYOMHDLTT 20
00 91¢ M3 bl 1SISBYIUEW ‘PEOY (IIH Weleay) 7 ‘Buiping ensuiuad 9yt SWOCY 33e 01D
A A VOP ZTON SNV NOLHFTIOL "LHOdHIY WYHONLLLON ’Z LINN YIIBUO[-—-AQEYO4Y ] 00D
00 0b8'ST Y8 NYDJ3 ‘uopuo sa.1s SS01D 1S /-9 dNOYD INIFWLINYDTY SNIOA 7o
6b 882°L1 X12Z 0FOY ‘21ysyiag ‘weybuniop ‘anusay 1saud Z9 ‘shuojuy 15 L7 S3LVIDOSSY LI-LHOINM 1{0)e}
00 662°1 [¥H W1D3 ‘uopuo ‘suen s,uyor 1S 1 1apend syybiuy ATNdYN ATISONDA oD
3 SSaIppy aweN Aoy
s10}1paJt) Auedwo) - g

P31 SwalsAS ssauisng aunguiy

T4 x1puaddy d11 MOSIAPY dud




OF TT £102 |udy 91

£0 £102 13A DS Sdl

9 jo t 3bed

000 0gf LOM ‘SUSH ‘Ne|pey ‘peoy yled NBIpey 12 13553¢] B0ILISY SIW #0493
000 O1E £29D 'presaag ypomdey BALQ ded YInos €7 mojsug uaydans 7043
000 Nds ¥3 ‘paosbuiy) ‘Aemabpry auy 9/ s66ug Waqoy JW 1083
00 0 ML 219 ‘SUg ‘jlaudelg ‘aswuty ¢f Jamog SwelD Jin 0083
000 40€ ZNM ‘UBia *aAg umbBuiry 05 usB|YY 12RUDIW JIA 10v3
78 SbS HIT 6)W ‘SSuAay uolil ‘pleadnog Anqps 15T ‘@snoi AGojoutda . loyday ]1) ]
00'009°C Zd8 Dl ‘souhay uoljily YJed wued plO ‘2A019 medisyoey 1 S3]e130Ssy 231] INUIEM 0oMD
7199 7€ 21X0 ‘Anqueg ‘6bS X0g od ANOAYAOA 10AD
56 H61°62 Jyn ‘ileqnq ‘£021S X0g Od ADNVLINSNOD TIVINS B ALMAVA 00AD
000 AQS +13 ‘uopuo] ‘peym Aseue) ‘arenbs epeue) auQ ‘100|d 162 SI0JIDIOS diall 01D
88°72S'1 HA/ /OM ‘SHBH ‘Na|pey 'Peoy apis|iH § ‘Isnoy aungu L QLI TWLIDIA INNGTHL £01D
67 S66'LET S99 £N3 “X3ST1AAIW ‘GT13ENT ‘AVM TAENID ANVISI 9T-4T Q11 ONILNGWOD NYINOL r{ille}
EE TEH'LT 9d/ £V 'SHPH ‘winogpay ‘ealq puepequng 'aaclS aaa9)ddy 7 dIHSYINLIVd NIGICH JHL 100
00 8b8'T dao TzN9 ‘Asung ‘Gunjop ‘peOy Waed 9ieA 8BS Q17 ADNVLINSNOD 1015t 00D
00Q vdZ 6ML ‘Aaung ‘puownyory ‘peoy may| § ‘aShoH Joysyied P17 oueu4 Juswdinbl ajelauas) 9181005 aosd
000 HST 6N ‘SSUAY UOYI ‘1S9 918D URJIM 009-005 ‘2SNOH 33eD ueIM “100ld 35T SYHWSooys 205D
+9 008 gk £19 “131S0N0[9 Hiaed Ssauisng J81SSoNolD “Une) sumapsuen pbzT 'p11 sqeebessa QILIWIT DTLNYIWAS 8050
00 SZ NS8 vag ‘anyseyoue “esuaamey “Aep Aiun TOOHDS AYVWIYd DY SS31 IHL STWVC IS VOS2
£9 996'8 INS 6TND “Aaung ‘saue usaln “Joueyy Joysbeq p11 ssfja15 605D
00 592 N36 bTHY “X25snS 1S9 sinysbuiig Hooigseg “Wno) swoot) T SADIAYIS IINVHNSNI YILYMHLNOS 805D
87 £80°C dAE PTXO ‘auyspiogxQ ‘uopbuiqy “ued eouaids uopbuiqy Q3 LIWI1 SOHJOS L0SD
80 918’11 1T /1S ‘Sjong ‘Mojtely ‘aueT asnoypraty ‘a3eis] [eulsnpur sswey | UNoDoY PUZ QI LIWIT 1VD140S 90%D
44 £52'081 LT 275 “Syong ‘mollel ‘sue asnoypeid ‘33eis3 [eulsnput sswey | QALIWTY 1¥D140S S0
00 009°C AL ZZAD aysysimueps ‘AgBvy ‘uoj|ig ‘anusay HaqD Z7 G117 AHdVHOO0LOH4 STLYOD NOWIS 05D
oy zoz't ONT IV ‘SUBH ‘sueqly 1S ‘peoy uopuol 09 411 MV VS £0SD
00 988'8 YvE 8TVQ INT ‘HILTH3 ‘QvOd ATTIVH ‘3SNOH SWYTTIIM D1d WIALSAS NOLLVLINISTAd VIVHYS 05D
09 £9¢ nge6 TING ‘BujHOM ‘865 X0g od aaLiwom (ind 3ovs 105D
3327 €4M ‘PISLNEM
29 950'sh ‘A3ISpJy 1SE] ‘BUET [0 JOOR ‘SSNOH WIRYHON “Jid M SWI3SAS ssauisng dieys SIWALSAS SSANISNG d¥vHS 00S3
000 HaZ £aM "aayspiofliay ‘Najpey 'peoy apisti O uosSuIqoY PIARQ W 1090
3 $SAIPpY awepN Aoy

T4 xipuaddy

s1031paJ) Auedwo) - g
P11 swajsAs ssauisng aunquil
dT11 AosIApY did




0% T1 107 Judv 91

20 €102 197 105 SdI

9 0 § abieg

000 DAS ZMS ‘uopuo '8so]] S3jiey 16 ueyeueys yaned JW 20s3
000 18€ 900 “4=1say2i0D Jjoybrag ysem ‘peoy pJojuniy S5 uosuems A1 JW 1053
000 HEZ LM ‘SUSH ‘RaIpeY ‘peoy 3pIs|iH 01 uosuiqoy piaeq JiW 0043
000 ZNS [ZWW ‘191S3Uduely ‘UORIMS ‘B[ePIAAQ 82T 13)Ied BUR SSI 20d3
coo NCE Obl ‘UOUDYTY ‘192115 U1Bqeziil b ead 31ey 1043
000 138 149 ‘wingyoe|g “‘peoy ssWer s 141 [91ed uew] Ji 0043
000 497 219y ‘IPwidrig ‘8auq buun) + weyeQ As|ysy 1003
000 dN9 6MS ‘uoIxug 'YINoS piai4 SNeAl ‘Aep dduaIMET IS OF 2IAUQ)Y S IMUIYT S 0003
000 ace L4 ‘uophor) ‘s uojwioy | ‘peoy 3¥003551g 80T pawweyon Jae7 W SOW3
000 337 SMN ‘uopuoT ‘Umo] Uysiuay ‘1924S plojsies 8/9 nowsaQoW 196pug sW bOW3
000 X8¢ £XO ‘uapeg IAPPIW ‘AUET Y2UNYD 7T "FSNOH e 101N e Jiy £0W3
000 AQ/ ZTOY ‘flewy2elg ‘lIiH YoNg “aquiodst] g simat-uebiow Aer T0W3
000 DX6 PUH ‘PI0JRIRH ‘SpelD PIeYDIO ‘anusAY N1aUIgeq b LINOqUIRT UepioL Il 1013
000 NQ9 £AD "Anuaac) ‘aue usain (S U[CoUT] PJEMOH JW 00713
000 LHT TVYM ‘2114sayD ‘uopmog ‘3|eAPOOM € Al uaydans J €003
000 NQT 91S ‘syog ‘peayuaplelt 19aNS |28 €2 Bury AlloH ssiW 0%3
000 OYS HTIW 12ISAPUR “Yied BLODIA ‘BNUSAY IPADPIY T UBYM paWeyniy it 0%3
000 X2 0HOY ‘D19 ‘weybunop ‘anuaay 1salld ‘79 W6y uloD W 00%3
000 DOF STIW “Ia1sayouely ‘30eld 0S[2) 7 ‘657 Juauntedy yeyazof uer Jin 1003
000 X6 /AM ‘SH3H ‘N13Ipey ‘As|uays ‘peoy UOpUCT 84 2I0H £30343Y SSIW 80H3
000 91T 9ZW ‘1231sayduely ‘IPpeY 198S JagaH § A3InN-Asnies wepy Jiy L0H3
000 5d/ IV 'SHaH ‘aunoqpay ‘aallg puepaquwing ‘aacio sanaddy ¢ USpIOH plaeg S0H3
000 ONZ $519 ‘weyusypay) ‘volbuissry Jaddn ‘snoaid Alseg ypws ‘s ‘uAmuemo UOSLLIRH B I SOM3
000 HAR ZTOY ‘|[Buxdeg ‘poombury T¢ }OCH-WeybiH SejoyIN £0H3
000 SE6 6T ‘ASLINS |2M3 159M ‘TUaDSaD 1RRIqpD /7 AawpeH wet JiW Z0H3
000 33z /vH ‘slouuess ‘peoy ybnosoquiam 15T IURIH USIpIeH i Q0H3
000 INt §9S ‘sp=g ‘PloAS ‘950D Aaginii 61 ANy ¥ I 0043
000 MHE SOy ‘Buipeay ‘As|poom ‘250D soeem ege wessy Aot 2 0033
000 A6 bag ‘esuImey 100y31eM 13215 IS0y £ [piveq sawef Ji4 00Q3
000 V15 9bMIN ‘POOMIBPUN UOISIM “ISIN SIUBSESYd ‘pul SABunor ssawiey) Asiny SIW 0023
3 sSsaIppy Iwen Aoy
s4031pa4) Auedwio) - g

P37 SWI3SAS ssauisng aunquit

T4 xipuaddy d11 AosIApy dud




0 11 +107 |udy 97

£0 €102 127 705 Sdl

9 Jo g afed

T0'20S0rS'T bujejoy sauz 091
000 HE/ £QM 'SH3H Reiped ‘peoy SpIS|iH 8 AN03S SuI[0IR) SIY 1054
000 HEZ £AM "SHaH ‘Boipey 'peoy apisiiH 8 \NO3S UOPIBYS JW 005
000 HEZ ZQM 'SHSH Nipey ‘peoy 2pIsiiH 0T uosuIqoy piaeq JW 00y
000 337 [vH "aso0wuels ‘peoy ybnoioqwam 151 uruRJIH YstpieH Iy O0HY
000 Nd9 $3 ‘prosbuy) ‘Aemabpid ayl 97 sbbBug pagoy 1 008y
000 Qrz £4D ‘yiesH uouoyj ‘pecy ¥o0isbug 807 uewiyey UM paLWWeyopn W 0073
000 NAas ¥MS ‘weyde 4380S piesd9 15 ¢ PIOgiem ueas Iy Zom3
000 NAG ZIDY ‘IPwydelg ‘USLIBM DU L 'SNUSAY POOMUDAM € ASjpOOM SBWOYL It T0M3
000 X471 8ZX0 ‘ASUVM “SijiW 133135 abpug ¢ ‘2T 1eid GgamM uowiS I oom3
000 5D9 STXO ‘Ainqueg ‘UOIXOIM 'Peoy pIojRllS ‘sild Ayl bT Asulep Uaqoy JW 00A3
000 DHZ ETIIW '$3UAat UOYI “3)1ApRIg ‘BALIQ SIDIBIA 69 loye) saneyg 1013
000 Sr6 TTXO “100mg ‘auinogbey iseq ‘preydo sdoysig 01 sewoly) uaydsig 0013
000 [AS £IX0 ‘PHOJX0 “Joowynog ‘sAnq 1Ine 6t ajeponbloDo uaABIS W 5053
000 g1 £3 ‘uopuo ‘peoy piod PIO ‘3e1s] motasNe] 59 19pyIS EeNNG HA +0s3
000 mgz 819 ‘Aing ‘19215 Jauayomy 91 epnIS 101 S £0s3
3 SS2.ppyY aweN A3y
sioypal1) Avedwo) - g

P31 SWISAg ssauisng aunqiiL

T4 xipusddy dT1 AtoSIApY daid




Rule 2 29 Form 2.14B
Statement of Affairs
Name of Company Company Number
Tribune Consulting Services Ltd 05639193
In the Court Case Number
High Court of Justice, Chancery Dwision, Companies 11270f 2014
Court

[full name of court}

(a) Insert name angd
address of registered
office of the company

{b} Insert date

Staterment as to the affairs of (a)
Tribune Consulting Services Ltd,
FRP Advisory LLP

10 Furnival Street
London

On the (b) 25 February, 2014, the date that the company entered administration

Statement of Truth

1 believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are & full, true and
complete statement of the affairs of the above named company as at (b}, the date
that the company entered admirustration

Full Name: SHELDON LAMBERT CYRIL STOUTT

Signed: - ﬁ ﬁm

Dated <O AP [ a2l B




A - Summary of Assets

Assels

Assets subject to fixed charge

Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Goodwill
Computer Equipment
Motor Vehicles

Stock & WIP

Trade Debtors

Other Debtors and Prepayments
Intercompany balances

Cash in hand

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature

Book Value Estimated to Realise
£ £

45,825 0
9,832 3,000
4,312 3,000
54,489 0
28,769 20,000
16,567 0
519,714 Uncertain
51,628 51,628
731,134 77,628

Date







Al — Summary of Liabilities

Liabilities
Preferential creditors. -

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry
forward)

Estimated total assets available for fioating charge holders
Debts secured by floating charges
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought
down)

Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferentlal claims

Estmated deficiency after floating charge where applicable (brought
down)

Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

Estimated to

Realise
£
3
£ 77,628
(15,000}
£ | 62,628
£
N/A
£ | 62,628
£
N/A
£ | 62,628
£
N/A
E | 62,628
£
(1,035,399}
N/A
(1,035,399)
£1(972,771)
£
(1)
£ | (972,772)

Signature Date




ainjeubig

23eq
66£°050°T leloL
PT] siosAs
0£5'6b8 SSIUISTIG AUNGLL
0£6'9t JVA
084’8 3Avd
068’901 Suawepnua s3akoidug
62580 PaLDETE 235
k]
3 uanb 03P 199p weweD
Aundag jo anjep | Aunoes 332Q AqQ piay Andas Aue Jo siesg J0 JUNoUY (sponisod yym) ssalppy 10 I0)par) Jo BWEN

uoissassod s Auedwd ay) w Avad
Builwigp smWosns pue Suawsasbe ales |euoqipuod Jo buises; Pueyd

SHOLIGIUD ANVIWOD

0:d 1940 231} JO UonUIY) BURLIB)D SIONPAID PUE SIDIAIRS 1O spoob jo Ajddns ay3 jo 2oueape ui pied sjunowe
setpInd-aiy JApUN SIOYPaALD ||B AJIuSp) pue SI0NpaKY |le 9pNpul JSnitt NOA DJON







aimeubis

23eq
13 T sjejoy
P11 SURSAS
saleys AreuipiQ 13 1 UOPUOT ‘19315 |RAILINS (T "AIOSIADY dHd | sSeuWishg aungu .
PI3Y
anjea saleys Jo ON (epomsod yiim} sS2IppY 13p|oyaieys JO SWeN
pley saleys Jo siiesg [euILIoH

SHIQTOHIUVYHS ANVJHWOD




Tk 11 bI0Z |UdY 9T

£0 €107 0A TS &dI

Z Jo 1 abed

000 410 7199 ‘Asjuing ‘peoy uoibuo g1 uosunjly usydais Ji 0ov3
81 6b€ X$8 2194 ‘auyseduer ‘weyiped ‘Juadsas) Asjmo) 1010l d1ebayum 00MD
000 ONT TV ‘21yspiojuay ‘sueqly 15 ‘peoy uopuo] 09 dTI MET VS 1080
00 841 S8 +ag ‘a|epuassoy ‘||eisusimey ‘Aepm Aun JocYyos Aleuwiid S5 ) sawer 15 005D
00 0£6 OMS $3d ‘UBnoIogi3)ad ‘509 Xog Od ‘8.1us) Buisssdold uawAied el 1eAoy £04D
00 S8 809 91g ‘uojjog ‘YamIoH ‘peoy PO AspoyD ‘ebhenod neld J00lW Iepuipel iy 20U
00 00E A36 TAQ ‘AaipnQ ‘€L6t x0d Od {043U03 359 [MOUY 04D
05 L£6 IOT 9aH ‘DIUSHIOA 159M ‘asnoybug ‘P pisUSNeM b8 ‘9SnoH piRyaem ‘dnoio winube ABojouyoaa] vy oodD
000 NOZ /1 ‘joodiaan ‘ucibuisuay ‘8l UMOMSDIOH 8T 2zpRAUNE UBAQ il 00D
08 8% 125 pYd ‘yseoue ‘uojbuoy ‘sue ysiew 06 ‘sbuipling HAL p11 srqdoiden 00
81 08b'5Z dvt 179 ‘uojjog ‘peoy maN AspoyD 0 Yms g quien 0010
61 50T 1db 619Y “24ysyag ‘weydlel ] ‘spiaywin] ‘unoD spRpyumL sdwie asn( 000D
3SH ZING “XBSSNS 1S9M

000 "Buiypiop ‘peoy uoibuiueg ‘esnoy a6pug uoybuiung ‘Aouaajosu] B Juswabeuel 1gaQ SWI0ISND g NUIAIY W H 10HD
000 VWb b2 ‘[00413AIT HD0g susand) MNE ‘Weat Yis ADUSAIOSU] |eRUSD SWIOISNT) pue NUDAIY W H QOHD
00 9¢6 n3s 17g ‘uolog ‘sue Uil IO Lb suoissazdw] 1814 Q04D
00 018 ZdZ ONM ‘ueBIp ‘|IIH yosag ‘peoy Assimouy SE “snoH Aunad swely yunodq 03D
0b 0L1 ZNZ £19 ‘uojjog ‘peoy J91S3UDURLY ‘91Ud)) S53UISNY SURAJ SWwaysAs 3jes-3 103D
£8 6L @Hg 19N ‘weybumop ‘£Z1 x0g Od NO3 003D
09 {pL'E adL CTML ‘X9S3IPPIW ‘We)a ‘BNUDAY POOMLUIF ‘0§ X0F Od "3SNOK YIWS pajwI] SuoN|og %33eQ 1000
£b 88b°6 Sr9 ENM ‘aayseaue ‘uebipy ‘AS|UBISUIM ‘BA0ID) IPISLIRY 9 P11 SUonn|os y3jeled 00aD
0z O uoljog ‘19905 WNqua|g 01 sauieq 450 100D
00 St aa1 SyM ‘uojbulsep ‘sabpug Aaxues ‘ajels3 jeulsnpu] whed yuemales ‘6 uun Aun3ag any |enuan 0022
000 17T 6137 191590497 '£89£ 08 Od ssauisng seo ysnug £090
00 €242 119 ‘vajjog ‘lled umol 28w uoled 080
00 ObT 136 7v4 ‘uleg ‘peoy |0ISLg JOMOT '9SNOH IoUIME| Bunwusiy doysig 108D
Z€ 861 Al TNM ‘uebip ‘a1ebjiep 19915 oA suos Ry Aqqlg 008D
08 001 $3/ b8 ‘uoliog ‘yuomuie 19305 uopebl ‘unc) auolspeln Z un saJIAI3S 0Iny ojjody w00
6 T puBRI] 407D ‘peoy djesury “ed ssauisng poday 3100 ‘009 L2 N M uozewry 109D
S9 119 Sd9 SNS ‘UOPUIMS ‘|ItH [IIWpUIM ‘€95 T X08 Od P17 suoinjog ssauisng JEls|y 0ovD
F SSAIppY wepN Aoy
sJ03ipal1) Auedwo)d - g9

P31 S321A198 buinsuo) aungul

¢d xipuaddv d11 AosIApY ddid




|
|
|
|
|




Tb 1T +10T dy 97

£0 €102 19A TS Sdi

7 Jo 7 9bed

T0'0LL LY Buyjejol soLul IH
000 JN0IS uopRYS JW 005y
000 XS6 SZW ‘UdIMISaId ‘Peoy [IPMIjeH 08 Joyoels zsen JW 00S3
000 V(8 62 “1a15ayduely ‘A3|sapiAl 12345 el | Aqbry 21N SiW 0043
000 NOZ 1 ‘loodiaain ‘ucibuisuay ‘2aug YHOMSPIOH 8T azprAune|y uelAg JW e
000 W36 ZHH ‘Projaiay ‘auolsbury ‘aali] 9SNOUSTIYM T LOSIPRLY UBAS]S JiA 002
000 506 SNM ‘Uouaquad ‘peoy YINSWIO 0Lb sauo[ Ueupy JiW 1003
000 9N FIS ‘WeioW ‘peoy dpAH “UNoD PIRYYLIH b1 uosyoe( sawef JW 003
coo 577 1170 ‘souet ‘ajepydoy ‘aseua) Auswieq 01 SUIDH JBJIUUa( SSIY TOH3
000 XNE §19 ‘uoyog ‘uoiybnoulsam ‘asep) 3201spay O Auay Auowauy JnW OOH3
000 0g9 bym ‘anysay) ‘uojbulliep 96p3 sizlem b2 suam9) |etoqaq SiW 0093
000 UYUS vTW ‘19ISaYpuUR)y ‘UOIB|PPIY JUNOWSsoY /£ SpuUNo4 [eYIN W 0043
000 d¥z 19 ‘ucjog ‘plo4 abuo) “anusay uope 10T 41009 UYor W 0083
k] SSIPPY aweN Aoy

74 xipuaddy

sJojIpal) Auedwo) - g
P31 s@21A19S Buizinsuo) aungug
d11 Alosiapy dud




Rule 2.29

Statement of Affairs

Form 2 14B

Name of Company
Tribune Support Services Ltd

Company Number
04294870

In the
High Court of Justice, Chancery Bivision, Companies
Court

[full name of court]

Court Case Number
1126 of 2014

{a} Insert name and  Statement as to the affairs of (a)
address of reglistered

office of the company 1y FRp Advisory LLP

10 Furnival Street
London

(b} Insert date  On the {b) 25 February 2014, the date that the company entered admiristration

Tribune Suppart Services Ltd (In Adminlistration)

Statement of Truth

I believe that the facts stated n this statement of affairs are afull, true and

complete statement of the affairs of the above named company as at (b), the date

that the company entered administration

Fuil Name' 3 DAVID MICHAEL ROBINSON___
Signed: j ;./F?"
1=

Dated QoS 1Y




A — Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge.
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:

Trade Debtors

Other Debtors and Prepayments

Corporation tax
Intercompany balances

Estimated total assets avallable for preferential creditors

Signature ,)9 Q:/

L

Book Value Estimated to Realise
£ £

16,575 0

35,000 35,000

4,022 0

585,340 Uncertain

640,937 35,000

pate 8 % 1Yy




Al — Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£

£ | 35,000

Liabilities

Preferential creditors:- 0

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors £ | 35,000

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry N/A

forward)

Estimated total assets available for fioating charge holders £ | 35,000

Debts secured by floating charges N/A

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges £ | 35,000

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought N/A

down}

Total assets available to unsecured creditors £ | 35,000

Unsecured non-preferential claims {621,147}

Estimated deficency after floating charge where applicable (brought N/A | (621,147)

down)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors £ | (586,417)

Issued and called up capital (100}

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members £ | (586,517)

AL
ey
Signature M/ Date Y St
e




—_———————— e e —

A <N n.w a3eq \,.\\\.U aJanjeubig

|ejol
LIH'1Z9
P11 Seodas
Chb'8IS Bunnsue) aunquL
1VA
012'1H
{anuaa21 pauaep
296’5 Apsow) sioupaD Alpung
21U 0} PIMO JUNOLRY
ajuejeq Juua) suelie 19SYO z08',
3
3 uanb 0PI 1Ggsp ewre)
Ajundas jo anep | Aunoas s1eg AQ pY AQundas Aue Jo sje1ag JO JuUnouy (opooysod yum) ssauppy 10 J0YIPAID JO dWeN

uotssassod s,Auedwod g w Apsdoid 19a0 SAN JO UORUSIA BulLIBD SI0)IPAID pUE SDOIADS 10 spoob jo Alddns au3 jo xueApe Ul pred sjunowe
fummep s/OWOSND pue sjuawsaibe sjes |euonpuod 1o buisea] [pueyD ‘aseynind-aly J3pun SJONPRD (|12 AJuspl pue SIOUPSID ||B 3pnpul 35RW NOA 310N

SHOLIGIUD ANVAWOI




PRy 0

EYEEY £ :eq \\,\HU aunjeubig
001F 00T | s|2iol
P swaiss
saleys AleuipiQ 0013 001 UOpUOT 12905 [BAlung QT ‘AIOSIAPY d¥H ssouIsSng aunqul
PI2Y
IneA S2JBYS JO ON {opooysod yum} ssauppy Japjoyaseys Jo auen
play 5a.eys jo spelad J2UILION

SYIATOHIHYYHS ANVIWOD




£% 11 bT0Z IUdy 9T

£0 €102 43A 105 SdI

7o 1 abeg

Bujjezol se1ul 9

000

000 HEZ ZAM “SUBH ‘Ralpey ‘peoy dpisiiiH 8 TIN0JS LOPRYS W 005y
000 Ma6 £18 ‘uoljog ‘Aepa plojpeasy L HiIlW do0ig ‘E0b 3eld USpSWwey Ma1puy Jix 109
000 HE/ £AM ‘SHBH "NRIPEY ‘PROY 3PIS|iH 0T uosuIgey pireq Jn ooy
000 Tb 1S ‘anysiiag ‘JOSpUIM ‘PROY YMOMPI(] ‘912153 SS.0RIIEY “9SNOK USTeqIUNOK o ot 00wy

ISt ZTNE 'X3SsNs 1So9Mm

000 ‘Bunypop ‘peoy ucjbuieg ‘asnoy abpug uoyBuLng ‘Aduanosu] g ualWabeuely 1937 SWIOISNY %3 3NUIASY W H 10D
000 VY b/ ‘[00dI2AIT o0 susand) MNE ‘Wes YIS ASUSA|oSU] [enudd) SWOISNT) PUB BNUSASY W H 00HD
3 S52.ppV aweN Aoy

£4 xipuaddy

sioypas) Auedwo) - g
pajLur] sa01A196 Hoddns aunqut
d11 Mosiapy did




Rule 2.35

(a) Insert full name(s}
and address{es) of
administrator(s)

(b) Insert full name and
address of registered
office of the company

{c) Insert details of place
of meeting

(d) inserl date and time
of meeting

‘Delete as applicable

‘Delste as applicable

Form 2.208

Notice of a meeting of Creditors

Name of Company Company number

Tribune Business Systems Lid 02824628

In the
High Court of Justice, Chancery Dwision,
Companies Court

Court case number
1128 of 2014

{full name of court)

Notice 15 hereby given by (a)

Phifip Lewss Armstrong Geoffrey Paul Rowley

FRP Advisory LLP FRP Advisory LLP
10 Furnival Street 10 Furnival Street
London London

EC4A 1AB EC4A 1AB

that a2 meeting of creditors of (b}

Tribune Business Systems Ltd
c/o FRP Adwisory LLP

10 Furnival Street

London

15 to be held at {c) 10 Furmval Street, London, EC4A 1AB

on (d) 2 May 2014 at 11 00am

The meeting Is

*(1) an inihal creditors’ meeting under paragraph 51 of Schedule B1 to the insolvency Act
1986 ('the schedule’)

2y amnitialcreditors-meeting requested-under-paragraph-s(2)-ef-the-Schedule

I invite you to attend the above meeting

A proxy form is enclosed which should be completed and retured to me by the date of the
meeting If you cannot attend and wish to be represented

In order to be entitted to vote under Rule 2 38 at the meeting you must give fo me, not later
than 12 00 hours on the business day before the day fixed for the meeting, details in writing
of your claim

Signed m
A"

Jont Admimstigtor

Dated Ié/q—!{%

|
A copy of the *proposals/ revised-propesals s attached

Scftware Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow




Rule 2.35

{a) Insent full name(s)
and address(es) of
administrator(s)

(P} Insed full name and
address of registered
office of the company

(c) Insert details of place
of meeting

{d) Insert date and time
of meeting

*Delete as apphcable

*Delate as applicable

Form 2.20B

Notice of a meeting of Creditors

Name of Company Company number

Tribune Consulting Services Ltd 05639193

In the
High Court of Justice, Chancery Division,
Companies Court

Court case number
1127 of 2014

(full name of court)

Notice i1s hereby given by (a)
Philip Lewis Armstrong

FRP Advisory LLP

10 Furnival Street

London

EC4A 1AB

Geoffrey Paul Rowley
FRP Advisory LLP

10 Furnival Street
London

EC4A 1AB

that a meeting of creditors of {b)
Trnbune Consulting Services Ltd
c¢/o FRP Advisory LLP

10 Furnival Street

London

Is to be held at (¢) 10 Furnival Street, London, EC4A 1AB

on (d) 2 May 2014 at 10 00am

The meeting 1s

*(1) an imtial creditors’ meeting under paragraph 51 of Schedule B1 to the insolvency Act
1986 ('the schedule’)

I invite you to attend the above meeting

A proxy form Is enclosed which should be completed and returned to me by the date of the
meeting If you cannot attend and wish to be represented

In order to be entitled to vote under Rule 2 38 at the meeting you must give to me, not later

than 12 00 hours on the business day before the day fixed for the meeting, details in wnting
of your claim

Signed m /(/

Joint AdminiStrator

Dated ld L(.{[L-(—

A copy of the *proposals/ revised-propesals 1s attached

Sottware Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow




Rule 2,35

{a) Insert full name(s)
and address{es) of
administrator{s}

{b) Insert full name and
address of registered
office of the company

{c) Insert details of place
of meeting

(¢) Insert date and tme
of meeting

*Delete as applicabie

*Delete as applicable

Form 2 208

Notice of a meeting of Creditors

Name of Company

Tribune Support Services Ltd

Company number

04294870

Inthe
High Court of Justice, Chancery Division,

Companies Court
{full name of court)

Court case number
1126 of 2014

Notice 1s hereby given by (a)
Philip Lewis Armstrong

FRP Adwvisory LLP

10 Furnival Street

London

EC4A 1AB

that a meeting of crediters of (b)

Tribune Support Services Ltd
c/o FRP Adwisory LLP

10 Furniva! Street

London

Geoffrey Paul Rowley
FRP Advisory LLP

10 Furnival Street
Londaon

EC4A 1AB

1s to be held at {c) 10 Furmival Street, London, EC4A 1AB

on (d) 2 May 2014

The meeting 1s

at 10 30am

*(1} an inihal creditors' meeting under paragraph 51 of Schedule B1 to the Insclvency Act
1986 {‘the schedule’)

I Invite you to attend the above meeting

A proxy form 1 enclosed which should be completed and returned to me by the date of the
meeting If you cannot attend and wish to be represented

In order to be entitled to vote under Rule 2 38 at the meeting you must give to me, not later
than 12 00 hours on the business day before the day fixed for the meeting, details in writing

of your claim

Signed ﬁl//

Joint AdmiNsePstor

\EI%[M

Dated

[ 13

A copy of the *proposals/ rewsed-preposals Is attached

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow




Rule 8.1

Please insert name of
person {who must be
18 or over) or the
Chalrman If you wish
to provide for
alternative proxy
holders n the
clrcumstances that
your first choice s
unable to attend
please state the
name(s) of the
altematives as well

Please delete words In
brackets If the proxy-
holder is only to vote
as directed 1€ he has
no discretion

*Please  delete as
appropriate

This form must be
signed

Only to be completed
If the creditor has not
signed In person

Insolvency Act 1986 Form 8.2
Proxy (Administration)

Tribune Business Systems Ltd

Name of Creditor

Contact No

Address

Name of Proxy Holder

1,

2

I appoint the above person to be my/my creditor's proxy-holder at the meeting of creditors
to be held on 2 May 2014, or at any adjournment of that meeting. The proxy-holder is to
propose or vote as instructed below (and in respect of any resolution for which no specific
instruction 1s given, may vote or abstain at his/her discretion)

Voting Instructions for Resolutions
1 For the *acceptance/rejection of the Joint Admirustrators’ proposals as circulated (*with
the following modifications)

2 For the *acceptance/rejection of the resolution that the Administrators’ pre-appointment
fees and expenses be paid as an expense of the administration

3. For the appointment of

of

representing
as a member of the creditors’ committee,

Signature Date

Name in CAPITAL LETTERS

Position with creditor or relationship to creditor or other authority for signature

Please note that If you nominate the chairman of the meeting to be your proxy-holder he will
either be the Joint Administrators or an experienced member of his staff




Rule 8.1

Please Insert name of
person (who must be
18 or over) or the
Chairman If you wish
to provide for
alternative proxy
helders In the
crcumstances that
your first choice Is
unable to  attend
please  state the
name(s) of the

alternatives as well

Please delete words in
brackets if the proxy-
holder is only to vote
as directed i e he has
ne dlscretion

*Please delete as
appropriate

This form must be
signed

Only to be completed
If the creditor has not
signed »n person

Insolvency Act 1986 Form 8.2
Proxy (Administration)

Tribune Consulting Services Ltd

Name of Creditor

Contact No

Address

Name of Proxy Holder

1

2

I appoint the above person to be my/my creditor’s proxy-holder atthe meeting of creditors
to be held on 2 May 2014, or at any adjournment of that meeting. The proxy-holder s to
propose or vote as instructed below (and in respect of any resoluton for which no specific
instruction 15 given, may vote or abstain at his/her discretion)

Voting Instructions for Resolutions
1 For the *acceptance/rejection of the Joint Administrators’ proposals as circulated (*with
the following modifications)

2 For the *acceptance/rejection of the resolution that the Administrators’ pre-appointment
fees and expenses be paid as an expense of the administration

3 For the appointment of

of

representing
as a member of the creditors' committee,

Signature Date

Name in CAPITAL LETTERS

Position with creditor or relationship to creditor or other authority for signature

Please note that f you nominate the chairman of the meeting to be your proxy-holder he will
either be the Joint Administrators or an experienced member of his staff

I o




Rule 8.1

Please insert name of
person (who must be
1B or over) or the
Chairman If you wish
to provide for
alternative proxy
holders n the
arcumstances that
your first cholce 1S
unable to  attend
please  state  the
name(s) of the

alternatives as well

Please delete words in
brackets if the proxy-
holder 15 only to vote
as directed e he has
ne discreticn

*Please delete as
appropriate

This form must be
signed

Only to be completed
If the crediter has not
signed in person

Insolvency Act 1986 Form 8.2

Proxy (Administration)

Tribune Support Services Limited

Name of Creditor

Contact No.

Address

Name of Proxy Holder

1

2

I appoint the above person to be my/my creditor's proxy-helder at the meeting of creditors
to be held on 2 May 2014, or at any adjournment of that meeting. The proxy-holder 1s to
propose or vote as Instructed below (and Iin respect of any resoluton for which no specific
mstruction is gven, may vote or abstain at his/her discretion)

Voting Instructions for Resolutions
1. For the *acceptance/rejection of the Joint Administrators’ proposals as circulated (*with
the following modifications)

2 For the *acceptance/rejection of the resclution that the Administrators’ pre-appointment
fees and expenses be paid as an expense of the administration

3 For the appointment of

of

representing
as a member of the creditors’ committee

Signature Date

Name in CAPITAL LETTERS

Position with creditor or relationship to creditor or other authority for signature

Please note that If you nominate the chairman of the meeting to be your proxy-holder he will
elther be the Joint Administrators or an experienced member of his staff




Rule 272

PROOF OF DEBT - GENERAL FORM

Tribune Business Systems Ltd

Date of Administration 25 February 2014

1 { Name of Creditor

{!f a company please also give company
registration number)

2 | Address of Creditor for correspondence

3 | Total amount of claim, including any Value
Added Tax and outstanding uncapitalised
Interest as at the date the company went into
figuidation (see note)

4 | Detalls of any documents by reference to
which the debt can be substantiated [Note
there 1s no need fo attach them now but the
liquidator may call for any document or
evidence {0 substantate the clam at his
discretion as may the chairman or convenor of

any meeting]

5 | If amountin 3 above includes outstanding
uncapitalised interest please state amount £

6 | Particulars of how and when debt incurred (If
you need more space append a continuation
sheet to this form)

7 | Particulars of any secunty held, the value of
the secunty, and the date It was given

8 | Particulars of any reservation of title claimed
in respect of goods supphed to which the

claim relates

8 | Signature of creditor or person authonsed to act on hus behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or in refation to creditor

Address of person signing (If different from 2 above)

Adrnitted to vote for

Admitted for dividend for

£

£

Date

Date

Administrator

Administrator

Software Supplied by Turmnkey Computer Technolagy Limited, Glasgow




Rule 2 72

PROOF OF DEBT - GENERAL FORM

Tribune Consulting Services Ltd

Date of Administration 25 February 2014

1

Name of Creditor
{If a company please also give company
registration number)

Address of Creditor for correspondence

Total amount of claim, including any Value
Added Tax and outstanding uncapitalised
Interest as at the date the company went into
lquidation (see note)

Details of any documents by reference to
which the debt can be substantiated [Note
there 1s no need to attach them now but the
hguidator may call for any document or
evidence to substantiate the claim at his
discretion as may the chairman or ¢onvenor of
any meeting]

If amount in 3 above ncludes outstanding
uncapitalised interest please state amount

Particulars of how and when debt incurred (If
you need more space append a cantinuation
sheet to this form)

Particulars of any secunty held, the value of
the security, and the date it was given

Partculars of any reservation of title claimed
in respect of goods supplied to which the
claim relates

Signature of creditor or person authorised to act on his behaltf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or in relation to creditor

Address of person signing (if different from 2 above)

Admitted to vote for

Admitted for dividend for

£

£

Date

Date

Administrator

Administrator

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technalogy Limited, Glasgow




Rule 2 72

PROOF OF DEBT - GENERAL FORM

Tribune Support Services Limited

Date of Administration 25 February 2014

1 | Name of Creditor

(If a company please also give company
registration number}

2 | Address of Creditor for correspondence

3 | Total amount of claim, Including any Value
Added Tax and outstanding uncapitalised
interest as at the date the company went into
hquidation (see note)

4 | Detalls of any documents by reference to
which the debt can be substantiated [Note
there 1s no need to attach them now but the
liguidater may call for any document or
evidence to substantiate the clam at his
discretion as may the chairman or convenor of

any meeting]

5 1 if amount in 3 above Includes outstanding
uncapitalised interest please state amount £

& | Particulars of how and when debt incurred (If
you need more space append a continuahon

sheet to this form)

7 | Particulars of any secunty held, the value of
the secunty, and the date it was given

8 | Particulars of any reservation of title claimed
in respect of goods supplied to which the

claim relates

9 | Signature of creditor or person authorised to act on his behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Pasition with or in relation to creditor

Address of person signing (If different from 2 above)

Admitted to vote for

Admutted for dividend for

£

£

Date

Date

Administrator

Administrator

Software Supplied by Tumkey Computer Technology Limuted, Glasgow




